The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Return

of the

Municipal Light Department of

the Town of Middleton

to the

Department of Public Utilities
of Massachusetts

For the Year ended December 31,

Name of Officer to whom correspondence should
be addressed regarding this report : Michae! Cloutlar
Official Title: Manaqgsr Office Address: 187 North Maln Street

Middiston, MA 01949

IForm AC-19




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page 2

ueneral Information

Schedule of Estimates

Customers in each City or Town
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year
Changes in the Property

Bonds

Town Notes

Cost of Plant

Comparative Balance Sheet

Income Statement

Earned Surplus

Cash Balances

Materials and Supplies

Depreciation Fund Account

Utility Plant - Electric

Preduction of Fuel and Qit Stocks
Miscellaneous Non-operating Income

Other Income Deductions

Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus
Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus
Appropriations of Surplus

Municipal Revenues

Purchased Power

Sales for Resale

Electric Operating Revenues

Sales of Electricity to Ultimate Consumers
Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses
Taxes Charged During Year

Other Utility Operating Income

Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work
Sales for Resale

Purchased Power (except Interchange)
Interchange Power

Electric Energy Account

Monthly Peaks and Output

Generating Station Statistics

Steam Generating Stations

Hydroelectric Generating Stations
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations
Generating Statistics {Small Stations)
Transmission Line Statistics

Substations

Overhead Distribution Lines Operated
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable

Street Lamps

Rate Schedule information

Signature Page

FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page

Utility Plant - Gas 19-20 Gas Generaling Plant

Gas Operating Revenues 43 Boilers

Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consumers 44 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses 4547 Purifiers

Purchased Gas 48 Hotders

Sales for Resale 48 Transmission and Distribulion Mains
Sales of Residuals 48 Gas Distribution Services, House Govemors

Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 7273 and Meters
PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13, 23 TO 36, 80

NO}U\U’I&&(—]

8-88
10-11
12

12

14

14

14
15-17
18

21

21

21

29

29

22

22

22

37

38
3942
49

50

61
52-53
54-55

67
57
58-59
60-61
62-63
64-65

87
68
69
69
70
7
79
8t

Page
74
75
75
76
76
77

78




Annual Repoif ofThe T0wn of Widdleton

GENERAL INFORMATION

Year Enaea DEcemB'e'r 31, !U’I§
Page 3

8.

9.

1.

2.

Name of town (or city) making this report.
If the town (or city) has acquired a plant,
Kind of plant, whether gas or elsctric.

Owner from whom purchased, if so acquired.

Date of votes to acquire a plant in accordance with the provisions of chapter 164 of the General Laws:

Recoerd of votes: First vote Yes, ; No, Second vote: Yes, ; No,
Date when town (or city) began to sell electricity,

Name and address of manager of municipal lighting:
Michael Cloutier, 197 N. Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Name and address of mayor or selectmen

Brian Cresta, 5 Ogden Lane, Middleton, MA 01949
Timothy Houten, 47 Lake Streat, Middleton, MA 01949
Todd Moreschi, 34 N. Liberty Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Konstantinus Prentakis, 7 Vera Road, Middleton, MA 01949
Rick Kassictis, 201 Forest Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Name and address of town (or city) treasurer:

Belinda Young, 7 Butier Stresf, Newburyport, MA 01950
Name and address of town (or city) clerk:

llene Twiss, 23 Webb Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Names and addresses of members of municipal light board:
Charles Clinch IIl, Walnut Lane, Middieton, MA 01949
James Carbone, 16 Liberly Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Timothy Houten, 47 Lake Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Frank Twiss, 23 Webb Street, Middlston, MA 01949

James Kelley, 14 Hightand Road, Middleton, MA 01949

Total valuation of estates in town (or city) according to last state valuation

Tax rate for all purposes during the year:

10. Amount of manager's salary:
11. Amount of manager's bond:

12. Amount of salary paid to members of municipal light board (each)

Middlston

Electric

October 14, 1912

$2,234,131,917
$13.62
$189,375

$0{

$1,200




Annuval Report Town of Middleton Municlpal Light Depadment

Page 4
Year ended Decombar 31, 2019

FURNISH SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATES REQUIRED BY GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 184, SECTION 567 FOR GAS
AND ELECTRIC LIGHT PLANTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, NEXT

INCOME FROM PRIVATE CONSUMERS:
1] FROMSALES OF GAS......ccocvcimirnrs s neens
2§ FROM SALE OF ELECTRICITY $14,000,000.00
3| FROMRATE STABILIZATION FUND.......ccoieiriinrinerie s sirmes costnan e nec s $200,000.00
4 TOTAL $14,200,000.00
5 qupenss:
6 | For operation, maintanance and repairs........................ $13,000,000.00
7| Forinterest on bonds, notes of SCHD.......oicve i s
8| For depreciation fund { 3% on $ 23,169,488 as perpage 8B }....... $695,085.00
9] Forsinking fund requIreMents. .. ......cccicven i mincimt i v e e e
10§ FOrnOte PaYMONIS. ccoivviieerir e vrs e e rerars i e rsan ssrsit bbb e s ba s en et bt
11| Forbond payments..........cccoomurcvvinnnenreneenienns
12§ Forloss in praceding YEAI ... ....coveicerreeerenr e inisinianass s enn cnsvernarses e
13 TOTAL $13,685,085.00
14
15 [Cost:
18 | Of gas to be used for municipal buildings.................
17 ] Of gas to be used for straet lights...............ccorveviiinns
18 1 Of electricity to be used for municipal bulldings.......covevvciinn i e $180,000.00
19 ] Of elactricity to be used for stregt lights.........coevriririnr i $30,000.00
20 ] Total of the above itams to be Included In the tax levy.....coviiiiie e $220,000.00
21
22 | Now construction to be included Inthe taxievy.....cc.ccviiiice e s
23 | Total amounts to be Included inthe taxlevy........coceer i vininnncn e, $220,000.00
CUSTOMERS

Names of cities of towns In which the plant supplies
GAS, with the numbsr of customers’ meters in each

Names of citles of towns in which the plant supplies
ELECTRICITY, with the number of customers' meters in

each
Number of Customers' Number of Customers'
City or Town Meters, Dacembar 31. Clty or Town Meters, Dacember 31.
[None Middlelon 3,816)
TOTAL 3,818




[
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2019'

APPROPRIATIONS SINGE BEGINNING OF YEAR
{inctude also all items charged diract to tax levy, even where no appropriation is made or required.)
FOR CONSTRUCTION OR PURCHASE OF PLANT:

* At meeting 19 , to be paid from { $ 0.00

* At meating 19 , to be paid from { $ 0.00
JFOR THE ESTIMATED COST OF THE GAS OR ELECTRICITY TO BE USED BY THE CITY CR TOWN FOR:

1. Street Lights.... e e nare - o e e 30,000.00

2. Municipal Bmldings 190,000.00

$ 220,000.00

FFDate of meetlng and whether regmr or special { Here ingert bonds, notes or tax levy
CHANGES IN THE PROPERTY

1. Describe briefly all the important physical changes in the property during the last fiscal pan’oa l’ncluding additions, alierations

or improvements to the works or physica! property retired.
None

In electric property:

In gas property: Not applicable




pledal uasq aAey jey) aScy) BUIpN|oUE $3j0U pue SpUoq JO SaNss! EWbUO 15N
e10ads Jo Jenbal Jataym pue bunasu jo 21ed,
.>_:o SULLINIOO 99U} J51y au} Lodal 'pledal 81 SSjou DUB puoq UDUAA 193US SOUBRY SU) Yim o968 pjnous Jeak aul jo puD auy] Je BUPUESING S3j0U pUB spuoq ay t
000 00'os 00005'69.°2 [ejol
00°000'529% €002 'Sl "uer Z00Z ‘v1 Aey
00°000'000'2$ 6861 'S "93Q 2261 ‘01 Aei
00°000'0¥18 2261 9 "unp 2261 L) Re
00°005'v$ PL6L ‘€L "93Q ZL6L ‘PL PO
djgehed USUAA Iy m_mmamm UBYAA Sjunowy anss| reulbug
BupueIsing junowy 15219)U) SludAed jo pouad O Junowry anssi Jo ajeq ~POZUOUINY UBUM
{Bugybin 2931 IO SBD §O JUNOOIY UO panss))
SANOg
6L0Z '1.€ Jaquiada(] PapUa Jeax Jawredaq Wb fedoiuniy uoBIPPIY Jo uMo ) Joday [enuuy|

9 abey




6102 1€ QLIS PIPUD JEDA
1 abed

“A|ua Stnmod s 1S 3yl oda) 'predal e S310U DU SPUY LBUM 1984s Sauejeq ai wm saife mﬁoﬁh%%é
0003 00°000°05¢$ V101
ooa 00°000°05€S G861 ‘92 yue ¥861 '8 Aew]
JES) JO pus e _ m_mnhum WoUM ey e_wwawm usym SJunowy anss| euiBup anssi jo ajeq POZMOLINY UGLIAA
mc_w:m«ﬂzo JO JUno Js5ouaLy E.BEanEmh JO Junouny
(ONILHDIT JI-MLDT T3 ¥O SYD 20 INNOJIY NO A3NSS
SLON NMOL

wauwntedad) W [EdOIUNRY UCIAIPPIA JO UMDY Hoday [ENUUY|




00°05 0003 0008

00°0$

g0'0s 0008

00°0$ a00s 0003

00°0$

0008 0008

...Eur- ne.uu._vo..m ..uSo..z 1e301,

. - awdmby
ueld J9M0d SROBUB|EISIN G628
._:uEn__._um 2093 AI0S5a0dy pze
crassrne 'sjun Jojeseuaioqint ¢zg
~uewdnbg juerd lopeay Zze)
............ mE@Eﬂ.?O.-nE— puUB SEINPMIS L2728
..:....:.:.:...:.m«n@_m pue pue pugT Ozc

WEjd UoINpoId Jeapny ‘g

...... uﬁﬂu a— =emuu...—ua.-a— Euﬁm [6j0],

~uawdinby
u2ld JSM0d SNOAUE(ROSIW 9LE|
~-uawdinb3 ouoag Aossacoy GLE
ﬂ_.._: .—ou.n_m.._omo&:._. ¥ig

teetnteenn *SI0]eIaUIE)
:ma._o ausbuzg pue seuiBug gig
. “uwudinbg jueld Jajog ZLEg
...::.:.B:u:ﬂ:o.ﬁ:.: PUE SaINPNNS LLEY
..................... wﬂ_mnx pueq uﬂw _u_._m.._ DL€

UORONPOI4 WEDS Y
JINVTd NOLLONAOHd T

LNVId HTEIONVLNI L

&) 1)) )]
JEIX JO puy SIIPSURIY, symouysnipy
sdueeyg

SPUIUAINIY

() () @

suoppy J1e3 4 Jo

Buum3ag
Jaue|eyg

(¥)

Junody

*{J) UWNIED Uf UMOYS B¢ PINOYS SJUNOIOE
jueyd Ayn unwm sieysues Jo suoBdjjissepey ¢
"Sjunowie Yans jo page

aAneBau sy} ayed|pu| 0) SeseYIURIEd L) POSOIOUD 8g
PInoys sjunosae juerd Jo suewsnips ypasd ‘¢
-dpepdoadde se {p) 1o (9)

uwNioo Uf papRiduL 84 PINOYS Swel yong “leak Buipas

JMLOITH - INV'Id 40 LSOD TV.LIOL

~aud 8yt Jo JuaLInD U} JO) SIAWIAING) PUE SUCH|pPE
J0 suoRIao? "stususnipe se apnjou) Jou 0Qg “Z
“sjunosae paquasard o) Bujproaae

Sojues uj wueid AlNn Jo 1505 Bl Moleq today °|.

6L0Z ' 1€ J8qUISDDT PIpUD JEBA
g obed

uawpedaq BN jlediuny UISIPPIA JO LMoL HOdSY fEnuLN




gry'ces

89Z'v9s
L18'GL8

s6Z'es

892'93%
218'518

S6Z'es

08

'

og (13

% %

ueld vojssjwsury ejo )l e
rsimmeeneegny] e SpEON G6EN0E
S0 pue Iepnpuo) puntBiapun g5el6Z
....:.:..............ﬂ_:_uﬂa ﬂdao._mumuca Nm wN
“S80Maq pue sioianpuoy) peatea) acel sz
TSP PUR Sl0d 65192
SRS pue im0 | p6els2
pere ......--...-...d——ﬂh—&:ﬁ ﬂgw ﬂm vN
- guawerdivg pug sampnng zeglez
Aem jo sybi pue puen Guyes;s 1sefze
Fssmeeeeghifing puen) pue pue o6ef Lz
juerg uosspusuesy ¢ oz
jueld uogonpold jejo) 161
Jurig uonINpolg OO B0l {81
.....:....-I..........-.....'-.H—_Eﬁ_—.w-m
Bl Jamog snoauseasy She)LL
e Jusiudinbz suparg Aossaaay shefal
e iersuad) thels |
e SIGAON suud £helt )
PuE s130npald 's1epioy (end Zysle L
..-...-...BCE@?EQ:— gm ﬁg F NF

...-.....-....-I..ﬂgp.m ﬂ-.—ﬂ-— Ew ﬂ:ﬂ.— —. —-
Juelg uoponpold sayi0 ‘aloL
JuRlg vonanpold anespAy el {6
~safipug pue speasey ‘speoy geele
'-.l...-:..-....-..-i-.--..-.ﬂcgﬂm_dg
JEld JAmO SHOARIIISI S
...... awdinbg supapy Lossaooy
s g D M
PUE SAUIGIN ) 'SRAUM JSIEM €
shesusiepy pue sweq ‘SLoNaS3Y 2
" SjuBwaACId pue SRS |
-...:I.......l..ﬂ“:m.m ENA_ gm ﬂcﬂl_
JWEld UORINRaId JAARIPAR "D

0~

— N T

(B} Y]
Jea) staysues)
Jo puz
aguejeq

() {p}
stusunsnfpy SjuDWAIRAY

(=)
sucqIpPY

(@
iBa, Jo
BuuuBag

aouejeq

(&) 'ON
unosoy aup

(penupued) DRYLOI T - INVIJ 20 1S0D TVIOL

mwom.—wbnsmooousucoaw‘f
_Hu abied

uawiedaq 1YEr) [BCIOUN - UOIRIPRI JO UG HOdaY [ENUUY,




"uogersaudap Buynbiy 10) siseq S USYR 9 PROYS “Sanje puB) ay) $58) ‘Apsdoud 1 J01509 3u AU Jueld At JO 1SC0 U oy palaNpep eq Pl
Apadand yans 101500 8u; ‘pamal 10 pios $) Auedaid aup jo ued Aue ased u  “Auedosd Bunsie o100 jPUIBKD S MOYS PGS SamBy SAOGE
| 88p'sg) ‘ez pose] § uogepadap yaym uedn 1507 (o) e
698612°2% Aep 50 sy pue ‘bl puen ‘pus jo 1507 SS9 £e
ze
.......... ~iNYId 40 LSO TVIOL K
| sgisesezs o 08 SLO'PIZS sseeozys  lswopeyes | eomesumeawwemmor  oe
§92'299'p¢ o4 0 000'kCES epL'e65¢ SLES0LS el [Bi18U8G) (€101 62
Ausdoid eiqiBue L Jewno 66cfaz
£21'82% (1}:3 £21'ezs wewdinby smoouepeosi gee]Lz
6908018 000'1s 62183 ¥o'LoLs uawdnba usneaunwnuoy) L8efoz
£rL'eg 0s trL'os juawdinb3 pajetad(y Jamod gesfsz
[WAMAE 0s LLLLS uswdinb3 Lioyeroge seelvz
£6E'S6YS 000’0 ov'ees 1£6°Z5¥3 wawdinb3 abiees pue doys ‘sieo) peejez
ZTe'ees oS zee'ees wawdinby sasns geelze
92E'E66°1LS 000°06% 06£°206% 9v6'085'13 wawdinb3 vopepodsues zeg]iz
slo'sErs 2LS'LE LT ZEVS wawdinbg pue amywng eayo 6oz
Z62'042'L8 0s Z6L0L2' LS sjuswanoiduy pue sunppns 0selst
008'6213 03 008’6113 siyBy pueT pue pue goclslL
INVIdIVHaND s 2t
| Y9 8egrg g3 03 ; 202899 gseest'ozs | UBLA UOONGLASICT 1101 e
c60°08LS £81'cS ZL6'92LS swayshg [eubis pue i wais gzefstL
£95'¢6% 518 ¥5L'e68 sasAld s3snD uo "doig pasea Zzefvt
-1 1] 03 SSH'LS Saswuald S)Sng uo uvanejeisy) L Leit
Sl6's88% ELH'GLs £89'es S0L'Zres salo 0se]2t
£85'9603 o £85'86¥% saojARs 69l LL
15I'068'2S 000'62¢ 205'86% 64T'12E'TS sseuuojsues) aury gacfo:
660°'890'¢S 000's$ v LaLS $52'688'¢% saoa( 9 siopnpued punoibapun Locls
059'0T% 1Ho'zs 600'2022 sunpuog punasBiepun gacls
680°SEL'YS 000’083 686'SEES 00L'LEP'PS SBABQ PUE SIINPUOD PRIRAD 59E)L
0EL'609°LS 000'€s 920' 218 +04'G66°LS Sampay pue samo] ‘sejod vecjo
5T6s 0$ 25268 wawdinb3 Aiepeg aberois £9els
ZHO'E05'sS 00018 wri'gLS 965'/8F'CS ewdinb3 vonels zoelt
o9L'GLS og gol'cle sjuswanosdw| pue samonns Loels
¥LL'920'2% 0 yLL'980'28 siyBry pue pue pue ogefe
ANY1d NOWLnandzsia + L
(B) (1] {a) [15] (&) (q) "oN
FT0YY 2sejsUR] sueunsnfpy Kuetuapey SUORIPPY IR0 JO up g
3o pug BupuuiBeg
aJueeg edjugjeg
(Penuguon) DIMADATE - LNV 40 LSOO WioL

6102 ‘L€ JSqWI08Q PAPUD Jea A

gg ebed

Iuaunredaq WON AN UCIBIPPIA Jo UMD L podey [eruly




Page 10

Annual Report Town of Middlaton MunIcIEal Light Departrent Year ended December 31, 2019
gats an or Deblts

Line Tltie of Account ‘Balance
No. Beginning of Balance End Increase
Year Year or (Dacreasa)
(a) {b) {c) {d)

1 UTILITY PLANT ] .
21101 Utillty Plant -Electic........ceervernresseranns $11,510,216 $12,095,543 $585,327
3]101 Utility Plant- Gas . $0
4
5]  Total Utility Plant........covmmnanes  SI,510,216 | S12,085,543F _ S606,327
6
7
8
9

10

1 FUND ACCOUNTS

12125 Sinking FUNds......cosnmmsmnsscsnsnnnmnasscininn $0 $0 $0

13]126 Depreciation Fund (P. L L ) DO $1,757,984 $1,862,459 $194,476
141128 Other Spscial Funds... $7,533,685 $8,563,689 $1,030,004
15 Total FURdS.......omennvnscessaior $0,201,680 $10,616,748 1224,

{6] CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS

471131 Cash {P. 14)..imniiinninen $2,956,204 $3,204,023 $337.819
18]132 Spacial Deposts.........iesreeiereceressunesens $214,845 $180,606 ($34,239)
161132 Working FUNdS.....ccocevecrecesescrensarsennees $3,280 $3.526 $236
20}141 Notes and Receivables.......cvvivvnes $0 80 $0
211142 Customer Accounts Receivabls...... $1,375,160 $1,365.945 {$9,215)
22{143 Other Accounts Receivable..........ccooinens $226,979 $240,737 $13,758
231146 Receivables from Municipaiity.... so $0 $0
241151 Materials and Supplies (P. 14)...cccoee $607,897 3561,072 {$46,825)
25 $0 $0 $0
26]165 Prapayments.... . $1,670,996 $2,380,236 $719,240
271174 Miscellaneous Curranl Assels $1.881 $1,881 $0
28] Total Current and Accrusd Assets... 37,057,252 55,535.553 5553.75?
29 DEFERRED DEBITS

30]181 Unamortized Debt Discount.. e $0
31§182 Extraordinary Property Debils............... $0
32]185 Olher Deferred Debils......oovccniniiiinnnes $402,880 $918,611 $515,731
331 Total Defarred Deblfs...mmniees ~$402,880 T518,611 A

3

351 Total Assets and Other Debits........ 555,535,517 $31,500,328 55,553,5“




Annual Report Town of Middieton Municlpal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2019

Page 11

COMPARATIVE BALANGE SHEET Llabilitles and Other Credits

indebtedness of the plant, the purpose for which used and the amount thereof.

Balance
Beglinning of Balance End Increase
Line Title of Account Year Year or {Dacrease)

No. {a) (b} {C) {d)

1 APPROPRIATICNS

2 201 Appropriations for Conslruction............. s0 $0 $0

3 SURPLUS

4 1205 Sinking Fund Reserves................c.c.covvuee $0 $0 $0

5 J206 Loans Repayment $2,769,600 $2,769,500 $0

6 207 Appropriations for Construction Repayment $0 $0 $0

7 J20B Unappropriated Earned Surplus (P 12) ...... $13,013,314 $14,382,853 $1,369,639

8 Total Surplus.... - 182, ¥ 969,

9 LONG TERM DEBT
10 §221 Bonds (P. 6)..cceveveecvrnrnnne, . $0
11 J231 Notes Payable (P 7). $0
12 Total Bonds and Notes.............. — 30 $0 $0
13] CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
14 1232 Accounts Payable..........cccocooeeciinininin $062,937 $1,278,153 $205,216
15 |234 Payables fo Municipality... $0 $0 $0
16 J235 Customer Deposits........... $197,255 $156,260 ($40,995)
17 236 Taxes ACCIUR. .....ccuccercvervrierercreneccenres $0 $0 $0
18 }237 Interast Accrued.., $17.590 $24,377 $6,787
19 J242 Miscellansous Current and Accrued Liabilmes $188,466 $211,933 $23,467
20 Total Gurrent and Accrued Liabllitles... 1300, 16740, ¥
21 DEFERRED CREDITS
22 §251 Unamortized Premium on Debl........ccvvvnnnann. $0
23 1252 Customer Advance for Construction.............. $0
24 |253 Other Deferred Credits......ccccvrnrninnens $75.215 $0 {$75,215)
25| Total Deferred Credits : 0 ('57'5'21'51"
26 RESERVES
27 1260 Reserves for Uncollectable Accounts............. $62,260 $70,324 $18,064
28 1261 Property Insurance Reserve........c..uucee $0 $0 $0
29 1262 Injuries and Damages Reserves... $0 $0 $0
30 J263 Penslons and Benefits... v $4,852 523 $5,843,006 $1,080,483
31 265 Miscellaneous Operatlng Reserves $0 $450,000 $450,000
32| Total Reserves... $3,904,703 1463, /558,
33 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF

CONSTRUCTION
34 {271 Contributions in Ald of Construction....., $6,112,957 $6,281,822 $166,685 |
kL] Total Liablities and Qthor Credits £G4, 1558, 308,
State balow if any eamings of the Municipai Lighting Plant have been used for any purpose other than discharging




Annual Report Town of Middletan Municipal Light Deparment

Year ended Dacember 31, 2019

Page 12

increase or
Line Account Current Year {Deacreasgs) from
No. {a) Preceding Yoar
1
2 1400 Operating Revanua (P. 37 and P. 43) ....occcenivinmennessncniisninnns $19,469,025 im?,iﬁﬁi
3 Operating Expenses:
4 J401 Operation Expense (P.42 and 47)..... $11,847,178 $607,249
5 J402 Maintenance EXpense........corerereressnns $841,466 $570
6 J403 Depreciation Expense ... £663,618 $24,597
7 407 Amortization of Properly LOSSES.......cueenmniiissinieininens $0 $0
8
9 1408 Taxes (P. 49)....cccecerininrrnnens . $0 30
10 Total Operaling Expenses.... $13,352,260 $722,316 |
11 Operating IRCOMe....c..inininis i
12 J414 Other Ulility Operating Income (P.50).......crcinvvrnrererccvmmanceses §0 $0
13
14 Total Operating Income. T s137.8e8 ] (e1,138,872)]
18 OTHER INCOME
16 J415 Income from Merchandising, Jobbing, and Contract Work (P. §1) $67,912 $38,454
17 419 Interest INGOMB. ..o e ese s sssssss s s $1,340,462 $2,080,545
18 [421 Miscellaneous Incoma(P. 21) $0 $0
19 Total Other Income......uveen. €1,408,374 $2,098,088
20 Total Income......cneenen , 945, :
21 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS
22 1426 Miscellaneous AMOZation........vcevcensneinnnrimserinmnncesnsrnsesseens %0
23 1426 Olher Income Daductions.... 30
24 Total Incoma DeductonS.. e $0 $0
25 Incoma bafora INterest Charges. ... o STeABgas . S050, 327 |
26 INTEREST CHARGES
27 1427 Interest on Bonds and NOtes........ccvccreesinsmsssnsererrees $0 $0
28 [428 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense....., $0 $0
20 1429 Araortization of Premium on Debl.......cecvmnemmonmnmnnnen $0 $0
30 {431 Other Interest Expensa.... e - $0 $0
31 432 Interest Charged to Conslructnon—Credll ........................................ $0 $0
3z Total Interest Charges $0 $0
33 Net Incomae..... $1,646,730 $059,327
EARNED SURPLUS
Line BEb_lmI m'al
_NL (a} {b) (c)
34 Unappropriated Eamed Surplus (at beginning of Period).......cocrrurinrerene $13,013,314
35
36
37 [433 Balance transfarred from INGOMB.........co e vvrimieess e $1,545,739
38 J434 Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus(P. 21).....
30 J435 Miscelianeous Debils to Surplus(P. 21) .................
40 §438 Appropriations of SUPIUs (P.21).....c.r e $176,100
41 1437 Surplus Applied to Depreciation.... e e
42 1208 Unappropriated Earmned Surplus (at end of penod) .......................... $14,382,953
43
44 TOTALS $14,559,063 L] 3.555.5ﬁ

Next Page is 14




Eage 14
Anniue! Repert Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2019
CASH BALANCES AT END OF YEAR (Account 131)
Lineg| [tams Amount
No. {a) {b)
1 |Operation ?und .......... $3.204,003 |
2 [INterest FUMD........orimmiimmiimmisiis s ssse s siasastssasssressrsssssssanmen $0
B IBoRd FUN.....ciniircininisisses e ssasnss st sssassesonns Wiererrress $0
4 JCONSIUCHON FURD...cviiiiiniiiiinnsinmrcnms st iasssssstiasess s neesnts st sessesessesnnn s $0
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12 TOTAL $3,204,023 |
MATEﬁALS AND SUPPLIES (Account 1611 59,163 }
Summary per Balance Sheot
Amount Eng of vear
Line Account Efgctric Gas|
No. @ (b} (o)
13 [Fue! {Account 151) (Sea Schadule, Page 26).......covemrseerrermsiens
14 Fusi Stock Expenses (Aocount 152)
15 |Residuals (Account 153)....
$561,072
I K $0]
praciation Fund Account {Account 126)
Lina Amounfl
No. (a) (b)
24 DEBITS
25 [Balance of Account at Beginning of Year............. $1,757,984
28 lincome During Year from Balanca on Depos:t(tnlerest) $194,475
27 lAmount Transfarred from Income{depreciation)..............versuenee $0
28 TOTAL ﬂ.ﬁﬁ.ﬁg
20
a0 CREDITS
31 JAmount expended for Construction Purposes (Sec. 67C164 of G,L. )
32 JAmeunis Expended for Renewals... e b -
33 JAdjusiment
34
35
38
a7
a8
39 |Balance on Hand at End of Year......... $1,852,459
40 TOTAL] )




. . o0 00°0S 00°0$ 000$ B LONINPOLL J2BIONN 1B10] 4
0008 0004 wawidinbg
JuE|] 1BM0d Sroaue||edsiy s2ef 22
juawdinbg oueeig Aossaooy el 12
sjun sojesaueioqin gzg] 0Z
uawdinby Juerd 1opeay zzel 61
sjuatuanosdy] pue saumonns Lzel 81
siybry pueT pue pue ozgl L1

Jueid uoiINpoIg JE3PNN g 8l
000§ goos 00°03 09703 2003 000§ Rld UOIMPLId WexS [ejoL Gl
Juswdinbg 143

JUeld JaMod snoaue|iaosiy a1e] €1
swidinb3 suvsia Aiossaooy gigl 2L
spun ojersusboqiny piel L1

SIOJRIBUDS)
uaauq ewbiug pue saubug g1gf 01

luawdinbg jueld seiieg Z1g] 6

sjuewaAoidi] pue saumanas Ligl 8

siybry pue pue pueoLel 2

vononpold weals "y 9

INVId NOLLONAOMA "2 g

00°0% 0003 00°0% 0003 o0os o0/0¢ b4

€

4

LNV1d 3ISIONVINI '} 3

L)) ) (a) ®) (2} {q) (e) 'ON
1ee  jo pugy siajsuRl} sHpauD JELRO uaneaidag SUORIPPY Jeap jo unoasy aup]
asueeqg sjusunsnipy Suuubag
gauereg
engebou at aleptl 0) sesayussed Ul pasopua -04d 3} 10 JUSLIND B} 10} SUBLIAIEI pUR SUPPE
“(3) uWiNiod Ut UMOYS 39 PINOYS SJUNOIOE g pjnoys sjunoose Jueld Jo sjuswssnipe ypain ¢ 40 SUONSaL0S "sjuBussSnipe SE SpnSW JoU 0 “Z
werd Apnn wulsm SIBJSURY) JO SUCHESISSEDEY b (0} sSjunodoe paqussaud o) Buipucase
'SUNOWE UINS JO Joape UWINOD Ut PIPNIOUE 89 PINOYS Swel yong 1eak Guipas eopuas ur jueld Ann Jo swel ay) mojaq yoday L
JORLOTNT ~ LNV Id ALIFILN
6LOZ ‘L€ 19qUIB0R(] PBPUS JESA Wwalwpedaq WoI [edDAIN USISPPIA Jo umo) Boday [Bnuuy

53 ommm._




| QOPETES 00°0% 0003 909 0003 00'pEZ'sS jue|d uossjwsues) jggol | 1e
......................... sues). pue speoy 6ot | oe
saaineq
pue siopnpuo) punafiapun gse | 62
.......oa...a...ﬂu_u_gﬂo ?ﬂem._ﬂﬁ_._: Nmﬂ WN
“@0iAS(] puE SI0INPUCY pestsAQ 9ot | 22
................... sainpad pue sajog 556 | oz
saunX4 pue samo] #5¢ | 52
......................... ﬁ—.—ﬂEB-—um :Qﬁﬁw mmﬂ vN
“sjuswercidw| pue seimonis zsg | €2
~ABAA JO SJUBy pue pue BupresD 15e [ 22
00v5Z'es 00°v62Z'e sy puer pue puen gse | Le
INVId NOISSINSNYHL € | 02
0003 00:0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°03 ueld uononposd jeoL | 61
L00°0% 0003 8003 00°08 00°0$ 3 JuE|d UoRONpOId 18O (ol | g1
............................... H:UEQM—.—UW
uBld JoMOd SNO3UE(ROSIN oFE | 21
...... Jualdinbg sM093 Alossaoay sy | 91
SIOJELIIUIL) P | G
.............................. sranopy owd e | oL
.............................. SauoSST0Y
Pue 5190npoId'SIApioH [Bnd Z¥e | £
....... siuswaaosdwy pue samnongs 1vg | zt
............ muzmmm U—._Nl_ UEN E.Wl— Q.vm FW
Weld UoRInpoId 180 ‘g | oL
| 00°03 00°0% g0°0% 0008 0003 _00°0% ueld uoponpald AeIpA oL | 6
-safiplg pue speajey ‘speod oee | 8
............................. -M-.—QEQ_:UN
Weld Jamod snoauejeasiy e | 2
........ uswdinby dpsiy Arosseasy pec | o
................................ S10}039U59)
PUB SBUIGINY ‘SIOSYAA JOBM SEC | §
SABMISIEA PUE SWIEQ ‘Sitonasoy zee | v
........ SjusweAcdW] pue SuNPNNG Leel ¢
.................... m“_.._mmm u—-ﬂl— EN ucs 8" N
ueld .._owu.._nEm_nwm.._Eg_.. ‘alL
{B) [N {e) 5] ()] (a) ®)
Jeay jo puzg slapsuel) SupaIs uoneaideg SUoRIPPY leayp jo JUnoaY *ON
asuejeg sjueunsnipy Je30 BujuiBog on_.j
aJueieqg

{penunued) D103 - ANV ALFIEN

181 eBed

G610Z 'L Joquaaaq Papus Jeas

lusinredaq WG jedDiunpy LOYBIPPIA JO UMO] Modsy (enuly




[ Epoigep2es 1od  NZM'pra)  lolg'rood | Bt rad N W THA TR AT jueld JM30913 AMIBN 1MoL | pE
0% uoneloaldaq pajeInwnooy got
0$ ssaibozd un popn vogonnsuog 20| s¢
0% T'asn ainng Joj plReH Auadoid o1 ze
- 0F e SIa4)0O o) pasea) eld Awnn +01] 1e
| evesanzis 1 os Ziv'eis) 919'coqs sge'cazle SLZOLSLLS ajAleg Uj jueld omdai3 jegel | oe
gecesaze s 0% 869°7LLS grLgEss £68°LO1'Z4 Jueld [RIBUID IRJ0L | 62
OW QW OW .......................... EQQEH— m_n_mcm.—l h@..ﬁo mmm wN
1 0% 03 i e ‘Juswdinb3 snosueyosuy geg] 2z
o9v9'06$ 1£0'ss szi'es 51158 e usdinb3 uoneounwwo) 2egl 92
0% 0% 0% 03 - uewdinby pajessdo Jamod gsgl sz
03 205% 0% 08 ] e awdinb3 AlojeroqeT] segl +2
6¥5'€EES e'vLe Zov'zes 621'692% uswdinby sbeses) pue doys ‘sjoo] peg| €2
FARE:S 666% 0% otLtg | e awdinbz seis cegl 22
$£6'099°LS$ =A< 06£'205% ZL6'S02' 1S e uedinb3 uonepodsuey) gegl Lz
£44'622% 296°'21% zI5°'1$ egLizezs | Juawdinb3 pue amnpung 200 Leg| 02
oce'zeLs £zl'ges 0% gsp'ozes | swstuanosdw| pue saunpnas 0sel 61
008'621$ 03 0% 008'641% rreeegiybing puen pue pue gggl g1
INV1d “IVHEN3O 'S 2l
eeazcres los  lZip'vid)  Ieigigpes D agz‘gas | ezpgpeies | jueld uonnqguisia jesol | o1
$.0'002% Z2o'ves £81'cs biglees | o swalsAg [eubls pue Wb Pans g2¢f 51
L02% zs v61$ Gl% " sesiwald sisng ue “doig peseat g/e] i
185°1% AL 08 608°'L$ T SasiWRId s1snd uo uogeqesu; L2gf 1
0p5'256% (rAR2K:Y] z8z'sze £89'8% 1S5'€86% rmmmmeesseneseees iAo 028] 2L
182°0v% 866'vLS 04 6eL°6es | 000 e $9019G 69g] L1
SI8ZrT'LS 0£9'69% Zos'ess o i S sisuLojsuzl] sury goel o1
619'0€8'L$ 865'0L1L$ 82818 £££'604'1$ S89IA8(Q puE suojonpuoy puncibiepun 29¢] 6
89¢'v/$ 190'9$ Lro'ze 982'11% vereginpuogd punosbispun goel 8
0£9'605°'2% 7e6'ZeL8 686°'CEES £/8'%0€'28 “'S32IAB(] PUE SI0IONPUOD pESWBAD ot £
viv'Z85% Li8' 298 gz0'L1L% gie'eles §F 0 e SN PUe S3jod $9g] 9
(RS 6/2% 0% 026'2% uswdinby Alsyeg abesols eogl] ¢
S/6'19¢$ 0¥0'20L% Lol 128'26v$ o awdinb3 uones zog] ¢
AR SShe 0$ 898'cS T rsjuawaaoidw) pue saanponags Logl ©
¥41'980'2¢$ 0% 0% 1Z7A: 5 . B I SBry pue] pue pue pogf 2
~LNYIJd NOLLOGRIISIA Y |1
{B) @ (@) {9 () (@) (e} "ON
Jeaj jo pug s1agsued ) sSupa1?) uoneysaudaq suontppy dea) jo UNOIDY sury
asuejeg spusugsnipy laqo Bunnnboeg
aoueeqg
(Penuguod) JIYLHTIT - INVId ALMILLN

2} ofegd

6102 ‘L€ J2quWa03Q PIpUd Jeap

jususiedad Wb edoiuny UOISIPPI JO UMOL Joday ey




218 'fend Jojeauag ‘0 e ‘10 Jenog 6 *pasn yom Joj esodind apsads ayeoipuy - v SioN
HUVY3A JO ANI IONYTVE =T
40 Q3aS0dSIA TVIOL | S2
peuasuel] Jo pog] vz
€2
A
(VA
174
6l
gl
(v =10N) teap Buung pasn| 21
gL ALelN at
Jea Buung paaigoay| g1
Jeak jo SuvuiBag puey uo| vi
o) n n W (B) "oN|
1809 Aguenp 1500 Knueny way auyy
Panunpuog — [0 PUE 19114 JO Spu)
000 YVIA 40 ON3 IONVIVE 513
000 40 3sodsiaviol |2t
pausjsuer) Jo piog] L1
oL
6
8
F
9
5
(v 91oN) sea, Suung pesnf v
(1]X1] WIOL €
1ea ), Buung panaoayf
Jeak jo BuewBag puey uol |
) ) ®) ) () (e “ON
1500 Knuend 150D Kyueng ) way oulT
=o)L
O pue jan4 jo spuly
"asn aynads Aq Ajeredes sjang omoap pue SE6 moys ¢
"Asjeredas umoys 39 PINOYS o 10 [209 Jo pun| yoes °g
erqeandde st Ajpuenb jo un Jsasyomm “JO J “1eB “Sqj 000'Z JO SUCE Wl sanRuEnb MoyS “Z
"SXO0S Jio pue [any uonanpoid Buluieauss Joy pejjes uogewLo) sy mojeq Hoday T
(sieuajely seojony jdeaxz)
{151 3unoa2y uj pepn|au)) SHSOLS TIC ANY 12N NOLLONAOH
6 _.owm. 12 19qWsdsQ jusuniedag B [ediowniy UCIeIPPIR JO UMD | Lodsy [enuLy
g ehed




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2019

Page 21

MISCELLANEOUS NON-OPERATING INCOME (Account 421)

line ltem
No. (a)

Amount
(b)

TN =

Q1AL

L1Y

OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS (Account 426)

Line Item
No. {a)

Amount

(b)

10
11
12
13

14

TOTAL

$0

MISCELLANEQUS CREDITS TO SURPLUS {Account 434)

Line Item
No. (a)

‘Amount
(b}

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

TOTAL

$0

MISCELLANEQUS DEBITS TO SURPLUS (Account 435)

Line lteam
No. {a)

Amount
(b)

24
25 |Correction of prior year loans repayment
28
27
28
29
30
31

32

TOTAL

$0

APPROPRIATIONS OF SURPLUS {Account 436)

Line ltem
No. {a)

Amount
(b}

33 |In Lieu of Tax Payment
35
37
38
39

40

TOTAL

$176,100

$176,100




Page 22
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Deparimsant Year ended December 31, 2019
MUNICIFAL REVENUES (Accounts 452,444)
(K.W.H. Sold under the Provision of Chapter 269, Acts of 1927)
Average Revenue
Revenue per MC.F
LinefAcct Gas Schedule Gubic Fest Recelved [$0.0000]
No. | No. {b) {c) (d)
1
2
3]482
4 TOTALS
Average Revenue
per KW.H.
Revenua [cents]
ILine Electric Schedule KW.H. Received [$0.0000]
No. (b) {¢) {d)
5
8] 444]Municipal: (Other Than Street Lighting) 1,374,649 $189,188 0.1376
7
8 TOTALS 1,374,640 giou, 061 01376 |
g Street Lighting 226,227 $27,252 0.1205
10
11 TOTALS [ 225,227 327,252 0,140
12
13
14
15
16
17
19 TOTALS| 1,600576 ] 32184381 U452
PURCHASED POWER (Account 858)
Cost per
Namas of Utilities KW.H.
from which Electric Where and at What cents
Lin Energy is Purchased Voltage Raceived K.W.H. Amount; [o.co00]
No. {a) (b) {c) {d) (a)
TOTALS
{Account 447)
Namoes of Utilities Where and at What Revenues
to which Electric Voltage Received per KW.H.
Energy Is Sold K.W.H. Amount {cents)
Lin {a) (b) (c} (c) [0.0000]
No. | _ _ _ {e)
30 Reading Light Department Middleton Lina - 250 137,683 $18,725 0.1380]
31
32
33
M
35
36
37
as
39 TOTALS 137,003 15,745 0.1380




|
J(osz'2108) S529'68Y'ELS ‘sanuaAay Bunesad( Jwoer oy ez
|iszes) 029'63 genuaasy Buedo Jawpo mI0), sz
14
SOBS ©) SIUnSnipy snocuereosin] £z
Frd
12
-g Qmw.a ......................... ggﬁ u_bbom hﬁﬁo mm# ON
9e6'0ra’ss poldde Lamym of WM TacL ] o o8  F e "Siay [euswpedepiaty) ssyl s1
o veozs 0 b e Aadaig JUR0L3 Woy Wey yor] ol
00'03 sasnep @n) jo vogsondde wou) sanwaass sepnpul.] 08 2 1aMO JSTBIA PUR SAIEM O SaES ESt| L1
v s 1 e SONUBAGY SOIAIBS SNOBUBIRISHY LSt] 9L
o8 D o swnasiq peyeyos ospl <1
SANNIATY ONLLVHIL0 NIHLO vt
L et J{s0s'080') Z6L'3L8'P6 (182'9148) SSB'6IY'C1LS S ———— LA2i0ard jo sejes o) £t
ey Ty T T I T aiesey 1of sees 2vt] Z1
L LWa't (or6°L0L'e) 80L'189'rE (rE5°21pE) 0£Z'LEr'ELS ke SINUNEUOD HBWNIN OF SOBS [B10), (3
T S80S IUOL SROOUTSSIA 6vv] O3
° ﬁ“ ........................ g_ﬁm gcostaﬁgﬁ:_ § m
L1 e shemizy pue speciey 01 SES obt] o
{en) 05 {ist'ed azl'sty 8218 2o Sajluoyiny JlGnd o) seles 10 sk £
l 13 (r0z'c) 948'008'} (2278} srh'oLzs (zzd) sapeg Ny vl 9
0 61 (z.6'093) se8'9se'ee (582'6v3) segeress | 000 e § sl 8es (jBuisnput o) ofie | s
& 9Z8 (0Ze's1E) 00L'062'61 (e21"16$) 908'268'23 TG ASW 698 (Ersewno) o) ews | v
SORS [BHISNPU| puB BIDNBLALOY Zhb] €
9z 622'e (egz'522'2) L1's86°9e (005'5428) BELTI0'SE Se[Es [Buspisey ovbf 2
ALIDRLITTA 40 STIWVS 3
(B) ) (e) ] (a) @) (=) oN
1o, Guppaserd Jgoa Jeo,, Buppasauyg Fi-7 lee) Buppesaug m|an Junoady foupy
wou} (esessseq) 10§ JaquinN woJy (oseasoac) Joj Junouy woty (aseasseq) 10} Junouly
JO ORRAIIY JO 98BI 40 asBOSIU]
Yoy tod gsotrojsny
Jo roquunpy eBnseny pilos Eu._a._.sc!o:z sanueaey Bupuiadg

30 wolsAS MRHUM} AYLJO i ILNOTY GBS DURIBD
O A 0001 UBLY 19Ees5 10U 5| LONEDYISSED JO Siseq
yons Ji wapuodsas ayy Aq pesn ApgnBar uoheoyIsse
Jo stseq ey} o Buipuoaoe oq Asw (j2uisnpu) Jo) ebse
pue (jRRuewiueD 10} ews 0) Buipsoaos 2oy uRoIy
*$A[8S [BUISNPUI PUB [BIISUILCY JO UORBIYISSS]Y) 'S
'Bjoul00} B Ut UAAI Bq PIRoYS S{BS 4INs JO Selep
BUL "MO|Eq PBPNIOUE 8q PNOYS $YUS paseiewun

"LOREDYISSAR JO S158q uiBdxg SUNcdy

"USREDYISSER U U] PApnau SIWO)SNG BBIIdnp
UINS JO JOqUINu ey} 8ioU100; 2 Ut iEapul e ‘Supeay
lajem se YoNs ‘SadiAeS [Brads JO FSNEIIG GOUO LY alow
PAIUNCO SIBLIOISND SAPMIGUI UORBIYISSERD 8AIGS [BIUSD
~ISad 8t} U JUNoS JOWGCISTO Bl ji YIOW YSeD JO a50p

et 12 samnbly 7). oY) 30 9SRIOAR 3Y) SURGLS SIAUIOISTS JO
fequny 45eIonR oY | "peppE oS SI8jeW jo dnab yose Joy
PEINGS Bq JBYs JBWCISRD auv ‘sesodind Buyqg o) peppe

{00 WNCI0Y) STINNIATH ONILVHIHO JRILOTTS

ade sBujpeas Jojauw B18IEdes Biaum ey 1deaxs ‘SIUNCOoR
aer ey o faquIny snid "SIgNSW (O SXqUINL Jo S1IS8q

94 o papoda Bq PIOYS SIBWOISND JO JAGUINY ¢
“sepuBlstsucout Aue uieidxe saunfy pepode Asnonaid
Wy PAALSD 10U Q.8 SASBAIIGP PUB SOSERIOUS § T

ok Buipesald oy) JBAC SEERIIOR 10 @SBRI
Jounowrs sy} pug unecoR paquosad YoBo o) 18BA Buy)
40} Snuaasy Buneiado Jo wnows ay) mojeg uoday -|

_h«. obey

6102 'L¢ 19GIIeceq] PapUS Lo,

wawpedag WM [PIPRNK  USIAIPRIN JO UMG] Loday [BRuLY|




Annual Report Town of Middleton Munlsipal Light Dapartment

Page 38
Year ended December 31, 2019

SALES OF ELECTRICITY TO ULTIMATE CONSUMERS
Report by account number the K.W.H. sold, the amount derived and the number of customers under each
filed schedule or contract. Municipal sales and unbilled sales may be reported separatsly in total,

Average
Revenue | Number of Customers
per KW.H. (per Bills Rendered
{cents)
Lin  Account Schedule K.W.H, Revenue *{0.0000) July 31 Dec 31
No No. (a) {b) {c) {d) () L]
1 440.000  Rate-A 36,985,177 | $5,062,739 0.1369 3,212 3,246
2 442,100 Rale-B 19,290,100 $2,897,806 0.1502 518 523
3 442,200 Rate- E1 & E2 & E3 36,356,836 $5,243,685 0.1442 19 18
4 444200 | Municipal 1,374,649 $189,185 0.1376 18 18
5 444 100 St. Lights Municipal 226,227 $27,252 0.1205 o 1
6 445,000  Private Area Lights 448,120 $40,552 0.0905 53 47
7
8
9
it
#
i
it
i
5
#Hi
#H
i
i
#
#Hi
#i#
#i
#i
#H
i
aul
#H
i
i
¥t
]
T
#it
H
i
it
Ht
#H
it
#H
H
i
i
i
i
#H
##| TOTAL SALES TO UTIMATE CONSUMERS
##)( Page 37 Line 11} 04,681,109 | $13,461,230 0.1422 3,817 3,863




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

ELECTRIC OPE ND MAINTENA

Year ended December 31, 2019

Page 39

EXPENSES

1. Enter in the space provided the operation and maintenance expenses for the year.
2. if the increases and decreases are not divided from previously reported ﬂgures explain In footnote.

Increase or
(Decreasa) from
JLine Account Amount for Year Preceding Year

No. (a) (b} (c)

1 POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSE

2 STEAM POWER GENERATION

3] Operation:

4 [500 Operation supervision and engineering...........cvecvvenn. $0 $0

B 1801 FUEL.....ootiiiiirievisrmirrnirireinesisrrersnren sreersseenonsrens $0 $0

6 §502 Steam eXpense......ccvvcverriiierie v renrr e ves e $0 $0

7 |503 Steam from other SOUICES..........ceveevrermenreirrereisrisrenns $0 $0

8 1504 Steam transfermed — Cr...............cocovieniic i $0 $0

G {505 Electiic eXPenSeS. ..o vivciveeieeeereerieereererresrenreasreen $0 %0
10 {506 Miscellaneous steam power eXpenses.........cc..eveeeeenenes $0 $0
1 BE07 RENIS...cc o e vre e e e e e $0 $0
12 Total Operation $0 $0 |
13 Maintenance:
14 [510 Malntenance supervision and englneering.................. $0 $0
15 {511 Maintenance of StrUCRIFeS..........ceeveiiverieceece v, $0 $0
16 512 Maintenance of boller plant...............cccovevvceveererinnns $0 80
17 1513 Maintenance of electric plant.., rrerie et are $0 $0
18 |514 Maintenance of miscellaneous steam plant .................. $0 $0
19 Total Maintenance 30 $0 |
20 Total power production expenses — steam powaer $0 0
21 NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION
22 Operation:
23 1517 Operation supervision and engineesing..........c..cvueens $0 30
24 ES1BFUBL ...t i e e $0 §0
25 1519 Coolants and Water.......ccccoeevevvvcvneceieir i e eneeneaens $0 $0
26 [520 Steam eXpPense......cuecver e icrcesvs e et r e e $0 $0
27 1521 Steam from other SOUMCES.......ccoveveevevreeiieie e e $0 $0
28 522 Steam ransferred « Cr....cvveeurieeeivrciisoeeisers e areeress $0 $0
29 1523 EleCIC BXPBNSES....uvueeiiieerrievrrerrmeracnnenenseesessesasnsnn $0 30
30 }624 Miscellansous nuclear pOWAr eXpenses...........oceevee i, $0 $0
31 525 RENMIG... oevvvvievreiirersirereris et creee s e sreraeerm sreres semares $0 30
32| Total Operation 30 $0
33 Maintenance:
K2 1528 Maintenance supervision and engineering.................. $0 $0
35 }529 Maintenance of SITUCHINES.............covviiveiiii e, $0 $0
36 1530 Maintenance of reactor plant equipment.............cocee... $0 $0
37 1531 Maintenance of electric plant.., " $0 $0
38 532 Maintenance of misceflaneous nuclear plant $0 $0
39 Total Maintenance $0 $0 |
40 Total power production expsnses - nuclear power 50 $0 |
41 HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION
42 Operation:
43 |535 Operation supervision and engineering....................... $0 $0
44 1536 Waler for POWeT......ccoeiiviie ettt e e eeen $0 $0
45 1537 Hydraufic 8XpensesS. .. .ouu viviiriecienreeseerseasesen srsssesns $0 $0
46 1538 ElectriC eXPENSEs......ccovveirirviiie st e st sts e cnreas $0 $0
47 |539 Miscellaneous hydraulic power generalion expenses..... $0 $0
48 [540 Rents... et e e et anne heatstee e et ae b bnnereen $0 $0
49 Total Operation $0 $0 |

{continued on page 40)




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 40|
Year ended December 31, 2019

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - CONTINUED

Increase or
(Decrease) from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. (a) {b) {c)

1 .

2 Maintenance:

3 |541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... 30 30

4 |542 Maintenance of Structures............ccviverinnconnnnnnas 30 $0

5 |643 Maintenance of Reservolrs, Dams and Waterway $0 $0

§ 1544 Maintenance of Electric Plank..........cccocecevvenenrnrne $0 $0

7 [545 Maintenance of Miscellanaous Hydraulic Plant.... $0 $0

8] Total Maintenance %0 B0 |

9 Total Power Production Expenses - Hydraulic »U $0 |
10 OTHER POWER GENERATION
11 Operation:
12 1546 Operation Superws;on and Engineering.... 30 $0
13 547 Fuel... . 30 $0
14 §548 Oparatlon Expenses ............................................. $0 $0
15 |549 Miscellanaous Other Power Generation Expense $0 $0
16 [650 RENMS....c.ccoiviiicrcrcccrecr v et ss e ins $0 $0
17 Total QOperaticn %0 41
18 Malntenance:
19 i551 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... 30 $0
20 [552 Maintenance of Struclure...........coveinessaiernnnnd 30 $0
21 1553 Maintenance of Generating and Electric Plant..... $0 $0
22 554 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Other Power Geng 30 $0
23 Total Maintenance 1Y +U
24 Total Power Preduction Expenses - Other Pow T0 %0 |
25 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES
26 [5655 Purchased Power... $9,131,238 ($191,322)
27 }556 System Control and Load Dlspatching ................. 50 $0
28 557 Other Expenses.... $237,950 $236,095
29 Total Other Power Supply Expenses [ 99,369,188 | )
30| Total Power Production Expenses 30 Y0 |
3 TRANSMISSION EXPENSES
32 Operation:
33 |560 Operation Supervision and Enginsering............... 80 $0
34 1561 Load Dispatching........cocoeccrrerievrmmmncesenceeisrronan, 30 $0
35 [562 Station EXPENSES........ccvvvrvvvmrvennereessisiorerererennns $0 $0
36 [563 Overhead Line EXpenses............ccvivveveeereneinniiens $0 $0
37 {564 Underground Line EXpensas...............coceveveeeeenas $0 $o
38 {566 Transmission of Electricity by Others................... $0 $0
39 |566 Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses................ $0 $0
40 1587 RENIS. ..ot sisiisis s e nsasasss s ssssssssins $0 $0
41 Total Operation %0 Y0 |
42 Maintenance:
43 |568 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 $0
44 1588 Maintenance of Structures...........cccccveeverccvernienns $151 $0
45 1570 Maintenance of Station Equipment..........cocecrvene. 30 $0
46 1571 Maintenance of Overhead Lines...........ccococcervenen. $0 $0
47 1572 Maintenance of Underground Lines.......cccecvvneene, $0 $0
48 1573 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Transmission Plarg $0 $0
49 ] Total Maintenance $151 SV |
50{ Total Transmission Expenses PI5T %0 |




Page 41
Annual Report Town of Middlston Municipal Light Depariment Year endaed December 31, 2019
. Increase or
Amount for Year. {Decrease) from
Account Preceding Year
{a) {b) (c)
Operation:

580 Operation Supervision and Engineering.............. $127,769 $201
41581 Load Dispatching..........ccoveernniecieissenineccrersoens 30 $0
5]582 Station EXpENSES........c.ccvccircnieiraveisveninnnieniens $21,834 $19,491
61583 Overhead Line EXpenses.........vieimeinienneineronenns $421 ($2,031)
71584 Underground Line EXPenses............cvereeirmreerinnsd 31,151 ($1,850)
8585 Strest Lighling and Signal System Expenses...... $0 $0
9]586 Metar EXPBNSES. ....uoceeirriir e rersersrssserrenesresrsns $72,685 $2,995

10]587 Custorner Installations Expenses....................... $335,708 $88,748
11588 Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses................... $64,046 $35,279
T2I5BI RENLS.....covcrrirririienrc e s sseresessonsanssnnns $0 $0

Tota! Operation $023,6181 _ S132,023 |

Maintenance:

16]680 Maintenance supervision and engineering......... $0 $0
161591 Maintenance of SIructures..........eue i $0 $0
17]692 Maintenance of Station Equipment..........cccciuuenan. $0 ($15,237)
181693 Maintenance of Overhead Lines..........coueeemeunees $454,160 $104,983
191594 Maintenance of Underground Lines...........eeeuee.. $248 ($1,898)
20595 Maintenance of Line Transformers.....c....covismes $4,763 $5,322
211586 Malntenance of Strest Lighting and Signal Systeq $40,455 ($21,781)
221597 Malintenance of Metars............covviemriecseresersesed $0 $0
231598 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Distribution Plant. $0 $0

Total Maintenance I L . 1 A 1L

Total Distribution Expenses TN % W I 02 5 I N ¥ £ ¥ )

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES

Qperation:
28[801 Supenvision........c.ccccrn i s $0 30
20]902 Meter Reading EXpenses.......oimeormnerinen $31,373 $554
30]903 Customer Records and Collection Expenses....... $71.941 ($4,714)
31]804 Uncollectable Accounts.............ceeeveevnvennns $30,000 $27,000
321906 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenses..... $27,282 $21,166

Total Customer Accounts Expenses 160,598 X

SALES EXPENSES

Operation:
381911 SUPEIVISION.......cvcreerrrrerirrisesscerssemsesssrasssiesessnsses $0 $0
37]912 Demonstrating and Selling Expenses................. $0 $o
38913 Advertising EXpENSES.........cco e iiseemee s ninad $650 $224
34016 Miscellaneous Sales Expense..........ccceececeennen, $0 30

Totai Sales Expenses $a50 LY YLy

ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Operation:
431920 Administrative and General Salarigs.................... $326,019 $18,272
441921 Office Supplies and Expenses.........ccveevnrnnns $27,200 $2,284
451922 Administrative Expenses Transfemred - Cr........... $0 50
46]923 Outside Services Employed........c..ccvveinernercennens $185,632 ($81,006)
471924 Property INSUFANCE.........cucvcerniieer s e s eireraas $16,567 $1,801
481925 Injuries and Damages..........c.corvereneeerenrrareninens $0 $0
491926 Employees Pensions and Benefits............ccv....... $1,104,550 $527,432
501928 Regulatory Commission EXpanses.............cn. $0 $0
51}920 Store Expense $0 $0
52930 Miscellaneous General Expenses........c..oouvvnen. $33,181 ($2,541)
G31931T RONLS....conerrrrmsinriemirrmesmesssasiesresessessssns $0 $0

Total Operation ,083, ¥A00, 222




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2019

Page 42

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES ~ Continued

Increase or
{Dacrease} from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. (a) (b) (c)
1 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES )
2 Maintenanca:
3 1932 Maintenance of General PIant...........omeeesmeermsecseseersinne $289,719 ($66,829)
4 3933 Transportation @XEENER.....c..vveerremricsnsrmrieresrmsrrsrssrins $51,970 ($3,980)
5] Total Malntenance $341,689 ($70,819)
6] Total Administrative and General Expanses $2,034,818 SSBW
7| Tota! Electric Oporation and Maintsnance Expenses $12,688,644 $607,818
SUMMARY OF ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Lire Functional Classificatlon OPERATION MAINTENANCE TOTAL
No. {a) {b) {c) {c})
8 JPower Production Expenses
9] Electdc Generation
10 Steam POWer..........cccromvrrrsi s e o
1" NUclear POWEN....ououicensineiscnsimsesininisn v e
12 Hydraulic POWEL.........cocvevimncrmessrrmrrassrsresse ans
13 OIREE POWBE.....ocninssninisissssscsssss s oas e ae
14 JOther Power Supply EXpansas.........vvverimscnsanens $9,369,188 30 $9,369,188
15 ] Total Power Production Expenses £9,369,188 $6 $0,365,188
16 Transmission EXPENBES......cccovmmesimnimiss s ensasens $0 $151 $151
17 JDistribution EXpanses............cooveviemcnessnnssssrns s ssesanins $623,615 $489,626 $1,123,241
18 {Customar ACCoUNts EXPEASES.......cvcvvermveseresnieieesrenrens $160,596 %0 §160,696
19 {5288 EXPONSOS....onsiminiisisissionisis et s st arcsse e $650 30 $650
20 |Administrative and General EXpenses.....cueer o vecevecvesnrnes $1,603,120 $341,689 $2,034,818
21 [Power Production Expenses $0 $0 $0
221 Total Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses $41,847,178 $041,488 $12,6868,644
23 Ratio of Oparating Expenses to Operating Revenues (carry out decimal two places, {e.g. 0.00% )
Compute by dividing Revenuas (acct 460) into the sum of Operation and Maintenance Expenses (Page 42,
Line 20 (d), Depreciation (Acct 403) and Amortization (Acct 407)........cccevveirmnne 0.98%
24 Total salaries and wages of elactric department for year, including amounts charged to oper- 1,795,213
ating expenses, construction and other CCOUNS..........cisini s
13

26 Total number of employees of electric department at end of year including administrative,
operating, maintenance and other employees (inciuding part time employees)

Next Page is 49




VYiOL jrd
F4A
¥4
(114
61
8l
1
a1
gl
t4)
€1
4}
¥
0!
6
]
F
g
G
t
€
Z
3
0 0] u (B) 0] (a) ) {2) Q) (&) "oN
(sot'got 399v) | (60 ‘2ot 309V) | (51062 )jtuo) xe] jo pury oty
se9 3132013 Jes ) Buung
(patzya Junoooe pue ajqeoigdde aseym susuniedep Aygn moys) pafileyn
(5392 }wo) pebreyn soxe) J0 vonMguysig Saxel {e30]
“Auoyine buixe; ay; o} Saxe} Yons uUneIoegnS JO Junodoe Jueld 193Us souereq ejeudosdde Jo Bqunu SjUnoWe 1ENOE 10 pajewsa sayleym peteubisap pue
jo [enrusuen Bujpued esswiat)o 10 suonanpap |oiAed ey Mmoys Jueid Agpn o) pabueyd saxe) 104 pebieys unosoe 10 Jequunu SJOW00; B SB UMOYS Bq PItoys A3y} ‘UMoL| 2Je SOXE} Yons Jo
ybnosy pajoaNoo saxe) Jo ‘saxe) ewaoU! peLyep Of  pue Juawiedap AYIRN a1 Y1og MoyS *(y) 03 () Suwmico UIUMOYS 89  SJUNOLIE PIJELNISD J0 [EMOR By} J) PAGIEYD Sem Pand] Sem Xe)
Wadsas Yl S3LIUS INPSYS SIY) UL BPNOUI 10U 0Q G PInoyYs painquisip asem patiieys saxes syl yolym o) SUNco9E ayl b AU YIIyM U0 [BUSIBLU DY) LM O} SJUNGIDE ) peBieys uaag
“xet yons Buiuosuadde 10 siseq ay] 21011003 B W) B1e)s ‘patertadse ag Alpess ues BABY UJIYM STXE} SOIES JaY0 pue aujjose apniou) Jou og Z
Juncove lo usupedap RN U6 Uey] SI0W 0} SUQISIAIPGNS ||E 10} pUE B1R1S YOBD JOy XE) [B10] SU 18l ISuuBwr -Jeak ay} Guunp sjuncooe
uorodde o} AIESEI0BU SeM 1 YoIYm xe} AUE 104 G Yons ur [0, pue ,'elels,, . [e19pa4, Jo Bujpesy ayeudoidde Sjunodoe [eul Jayio pue sucgeiado o) pebieyo soxe) [0}
JNOIVEYNS JC JUNOII. Jrerd 613 Jopun pals)) 8q pINoYs xe) jo pupy yoee jo sebabbe ey) ¢ 40 UCHRQLYSIP JUNCISE By} ealb o} papual s SNpaYDs YL °)

HVIA ONRINA GA9NYHD STXVL

6102 '1£ 18GGIa(] Papua 2G4 usipedaq BN DNy UOIBIPPIA JO UMD OdaY [BNuLy|
6t 8Beg




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Deparimont

Page 50

Year ended Dacember 31, 2019

OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME {Account 414)

Report below the particulars called for in each column,.

Proparty
(a)

Amount of
Investment
{b)

Amount of
Revanue
{c)

Amount
of Operating
Expensas

(d}

Gain or
{Loss) from
Operation
{6}

=5
wowoaswna]F 3

TOTALS|

$0.00

$0.00




[Annual Report Town of Middlieton Munidpal Light Depariment

Page ﬂ
Year ended December 31, 2018

INCOME FROM MERCHANDISE, JOBBING AND CONTRACT WORK (Account 415)

[Report by utifty departments the revenues, costs, expenses, and net income from merchandising, jobbing, and contract work during year.

Line
No.

item

(a)

Elactric
Department
{c)

Gas
Department
{d)

Other
Utilfty
Department
(d)

Total
{e}

—
- O DM~ D W N =

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
2§
27
28
29
30
3
32
33

35

37

39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51

[Ravenues:
Merchandising sales,

Other (List according

Costs and Expenses:

Jobbing/Contract Cos
Materials

Sales expensas........

[Administrative and ge

allowances and relums.......errenen
Contract Work.......oo.e..
Commissions......coeervenr

Total ReVENURS.........ccevrrerrmrrvmserrverssrressnare

Cost of Sales (List according to Major

c1a8S88 O COS. ..vvrirvecriiosnirimarerossensnnie

Outslde Service Labor

Customer acCounts BXpPenses......cueinenn s

less discounts,

to major classes)

$67,912.00

$67,912.00

$67,812.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,912.00

1]

neral expenses....crui.

TOTAL GOSTS AND EXPENSES]|

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Net Profit {or Loss}]

$67,912.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,912.00




Annual Raport Town of Middlelon Municipal Light Department

Page 62

Yeaar ended December 31, 2018

SALES FOR RESALE (Acccount 447)

1. Report sales during year to other electric utilities and
to cities or other public authorities for distribution to
ultimate consumers.

2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to

(1) Associated Utilities, (2) Nonassociated Utilities, (3}
Municipalities, (4) R.E.A. Coopsratives, and (5) other
public authorities. For each sale designate statistical
crassification in column (b), thus: firm power, FP; dump
or surplus power, DP;other G,

and place an *x" in column (¢} if sale Involves export
across a state line.
3. Report separately firn, dump, and other power soid to

the same utllity. Describe tha nature of any sales classified

as other power, column {b).

4. If delivery is made at a substation indicate ownership
In column (e), thus: raspondent owned or leased, RS;
custornar owned or leased, CS.

Sales to

Line
No.

tistical
lassification

port Across
tate Lines

-

{Specify which)

Kw or Kva of Demand

Average
Contract Monthiy
Demand MaxImum
Demand

Point of Deliven

Substation

Annual
Maximum
Damand

L.
(1)
b

(a)

T
=

{n {9)

-—
)
|

(d)

(h)

e m™Neo kW

-
-

RN RN MNNNDNNODNRD 4 o oo o ok o e
=<
~ Dt b DM A D WD N A W N

(23N
(=2 -]
p—e—

EE 8

L7
o




Annual Report Town of Middletonn Munlclpa! Light Depariment

Page 53] I

Year ended December 31, 2019

SALES FOR RESALE (Account 447) - Continued

§ If a fixed number of kilowatts of maximum demand
is specified [n the power contract as a basis of billings to
the customer this numbesr should be shown in column ().
The number of kilowatts of maximum demand to be shown
in column {g) and (h) shoukd be actual based on monthly
readings and should be furnished whather or not used in the
determination of demend charges. Show in column (i) type
of demand reading (instantaneous, 15, 30, or 80 minutes
integrated).

6. The number of Kilowatt-hours sold should be the
quantitiss shown by the bills rendered to the purchasers.

7. Explain any amounts entered in column {n) such as

fue! or other adjustments.

8. If a contract covers several points of delivery and
small amounts of electric energy are defivered at each point,

such sale may he grouped.

Reventio {Omlt Cents)

Kilowatt-
hours

Voltage

Demand at which

Reading Delivered
{1 U (k) ()

Type of

Demand
Charges

Energy
Charges

(m)

Other
Charges

(n)

Total

(0)

Revenue
per Kwh
{cents)
[0.0060] Llnﬂ

{p) INo.

0~ D g WM

F W O W RN N NN R '
PERLEEENERRENNEEsAzeroRT2 0

TOTALS 0 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.0000

€
Uy




Page 54
Annual Report Town of Middlaton Municipal Light Department Year endad December 31, 2019
‘ PURCHASED POWER [Account 565)
1. Report power purchased for resale during the year. Authorities. For each purchase deslgnate statisical class-
Exclude from this schedule and report on page 56 particulars  fication in column (b), thus: firm power, FP; dump or
conceming interchange power transactions during the year. surplus poewer DP; other, O, and place an "X" in column {¢)
if purchase involves Import across a state line.
3. Report separately firm, dump, amd othe power pur-
chased from the same company. Describe the nature of any

purchases classified as Other Powar, column (b).

2. Provide subheadings and clagsify sales as to

(1) Assoclated Utilities, (2) Nonassoclated Utilities, (3)
Assoclated Nonutilities, (4) Other Nonutilities, (5) Muni-
cipalitiss, {6) R.E A. Cooparatives, and (7) Other Public

Kw or Kva Demand
{Specify Which
1
§. g & Averago Annusal
Purchased From 53 <4 Pointof Receipt] & Contract f;!o?thry Maximum
Linel £ [~ e | bl Demand axlmum Demand
& § f__g § Demand
No. = & 3
(a) (b) {c) (d) {o) [{1] (0) th)

1 [New York Power Authority FP X Middleton Line

2 |Stonybrook Peaking 0 Middteton Line

3 |Stenybrook [ntermediate o] Middleton Line

4 [Nuclear Mix 1 (Seabrook) Q X Middleton Line

5 INuclear Mix 1 (Milistons) ] X Midgdleton Line

6 [Nuciear Project 3 (Milistone) o] X Midd!eton Line

7 [Nuclear Project 4 (Seabrook) 0 X Middieton Line

8 [Nuclear Prajact 5 (Seabrook) o X Middleton Line

9 [W.F. Wyman (¢] X Middlaton Ling
10 {Project 6 (Seabrook) o X Middfeton Line
11 JTransmisslon Charges
12 JHydro Quebec (8] X Middieton Line
13 JEversource Middleton Line
14 [NuGen Capital DP
15 JReading Light
16 JRivermill
17 [Granite Wind
18 JOthar PP Expense (Cradils)
19 [Financial Statements
20 {Dynergy
21 Next Era Rise
22 JFirst Light *
23 |Brown Bear Hydro
24 ISpruce Mountain
25 |Saddleback Mountain
26 Canton Mtn
27 |Shell
28 fHG Solar
29 1** Includes transmission and admin charges
30
3
32
33
34
35
38
7




Annual Reﬁrt Town of Middleton Municipa! nght Dapartment

Page 58]

Year ended Dacembar 31, 2019

PURCHASED POWER (Account 555) - Continued

4. If receipt of power is al a substation indicate ownership
in column (g}, thus: respondent owned or leased, RS; seller
owned or leased, §8.

§. If a fixed number of kilowalts of maximum demand

is specified in the power contract as a basis of billing, this
number should be shown In column (). The number of
kilowalls of maximurn demand to be shown In column (g)
and {h) should ba actual based on monthly readings and

{except interchange power}

should be fumished whether or not used in the determination
of demand charges. Show in column (f) type of demand
reading (instantanaous, 15, 30, or 60 minutes intagrated).

6. The number of kilowatt hours purchased should be the
quantities shown by the power bills.

7. Explain any amount entered in column {n) such as fuel
or other adjustments.

Cost of Energy (OmIt Cents)
Cents per
Voltage Kilowatt- [ Capacity Energy Other KWH
Type of at which hours Charges Charges Charges Total {cents)
Damand Reading Dellvered [0.0000] [Line
{ {i) (k) ) (m) {n) {0} {p) No.
60 Minutes 240 KV 4,161,783 $20,200 $20,695 $40,885 $0.0120 1
60 Minutes 240 KV 28,777 $60,237 $5,348 $3,434 $65,020 $2.3884 2
60 Minutes 240KV 392,754 $110,764 $11,140 $3,505 $125,440 $0.3194 3
60 Minutes 240 KV 203,535 $7.463 $1.548 $17 $9,028 $0.0308 4
60 Minutes 240 KV 2,518,617 $78,764 $15,809 $2,383 $86,956 $0.0385 5
60 Minutes 240 KV 1,659,563 $52,460) $10,425 $1,571 $64,456 $0.0388 8
60 Minutes 240 KV 7,778,339 $169,144 $41,010 8468 $240,620 $0.0309 7
60 Minutes 240KV 762,654 $19,846 $4,021 $46 §23.913 $0.0314 8
60 Minutes 240 KV 285 $5,490 $2,921 §124 $8,635]) $26.9022 9
60 Minutes 240 KV 26,955,539 3803,403H §$142,118 $1,615 $947,136 $0.0351 10
-$41,409 ($41,409) N/A 11
60 Minules 240KV -$60,787 ($60,787) NAl 12
60 Minutas 240 KV £1,790 $1,780 N/A] 13
60 Minutes 240KV 1,377,895 $87.837 $87.837 $0.0637] 14
6,681 $879 $979 $0.1465 15
654.499' $48,136 $48,136 $0.0735 16
1,517,080 $102,130 $102,130 N/A 17
$97,074 $67,074 N/A; 18
-$49,505 {849,505)] NAl 19
5,133,600 $251,598 $251,508 $0.0490] 20
5,840,000 -$112,758 $226,512 $113,754 $0.0195] 21
2,670,185 $130,440 $130,449 NAl 22
3,060,643 $154,246 -§58,232 $98,014 $0.0314 23
2,984 876 -$23,387 $206,229 -342.476] $230,356 $0.0772] 24
2,768,900 -§22,065 $256,625 -$24,868 $209,702 $0.0757 25
1,998,623 -$3,315 §202,528 $199,211 $0.0997 26
8,760,000 $374,062 $374,052 $0.0427 27
7,255,671 $420.465L $420,485 0.0579 28
29
30
31
3z
33
34
35
36




JAJIO YONS UYdiUa U1 SIUNOTJE PUB SILNOWIE 3y}

Jjels pue sEPAID pue SIqSp JaYIe ay) Jo uondulSIp B
aoweo; ¢ w ysumy "uswaube ay) Ag pauanoo sypan
pue sabireys ay) jo (e Juasaudal jou $20p UDRIBSUR))
Aue 10y 3ipayas sw w1 papiodal JUSLIAMSS Jo Junowe
3y Y Jusiuaatiie ayy ol seiued sy Buowre sBuy

-iiq pue suopoesURs jo AIBLILINS [BNULE &) jo Adoo

8 puIgns "Juawabuene Yons Jsylo 1o ‘uoneLipiond

-1318p GJam sjunoue Jusuodwod SO YINS youm
Japun sardoupd pue £1010e) By 30 uoReueldxa Jouq e
anib pue ‘sasuadxo uolRRULE JUBWALU 10} IIPSID JO

Igap o} uonippe u) "Ajl9jeredas sjunowe usuodtiog
Jaylo yons moys ‘sasuadxa uoneraust uswaau
40§ UBL] 13LR0 SUNOWE Jigap Jo §paso Sepnjiul os(e
UOROBSURT ALIR 10} JUBWIBRIAS § JAMOd sBueyosalu)
40} WBWBMaS Jo sie1a(] ‘g Ued Ul PAYsiun 34 [eys

{555 3Uno22y U) pepraul) NIMOd ADNVHONILNI

1] SIVLOL
(174
6L
8
L
9t
Sb
143
£l
) (1] 0] ON
unowy uopeusdxsy Auedwod jo aweN aury
Jemod eBueyaeiu) 10} Jueeyes jo sijaq ‘g
zerszrs  lsvelcopt) 9 SIVIOL 2L}
bE
]
&
8
L
9
S
¥
€
Z
28L'sZl's SPE'C0LLL MIAdAN] L
) [[5] 8 (a) i) () Lm (s)
T . ez "ON
9 asg @ m g aur
roumane | souesemaien | pasanteq peneooy =SS E oBueyassil 10 1Wiog g Auedutog jo eweN
JOunowy 5 2%c S
[ ay D
a - 23
-]
SINOY-EMOIY
abueyam) Jo S04 pue saivedwos) o) Buipicooy abueydiau jo Aeuwng v
*Buiiood Jamod *UonsauUEIIaRN UR JSPUN SYPRID pUB Jamod afuzynsoiu 1o} SIUSWSRISS JO BB ¢
“1B3A GY) Joj PPN e Sjunowe S JO 13U Y] SIUSSIAAI JUSWRNRAS Yans | ‘pounse *{Q) uwmos w1 X, ue adejd aug ae)s e ssose sbueyd

=193 YB3 104 “Sanuoyiny dnqnd Jayio (2) pue
‘SaAllRIB000D '3y (9) *sanyednmnyy (G) “samn
-UoN J0 () ‘samjlinuoN pajeossy (¢) ‘sof
-1 palenosseuop (Z) 'saimn pajepossy (1} 0) se
sabueyusiu Aussep pue sBupesygns apoly 2|
“sjuawaaube Jomod aBuetyosann sopu
npasm 1o a1ed Jau ay) pue Jeak ey Buunp pasea,
PUE D3NI3T SINOY-BEMOITY S MOjaq woday "t

6102 ‘L€ Jaquiaoaq |
_mm affed

Walniedaq] WM jedoingy UOISIPRIN JO UM | Loday Temiy




Page 67]
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal ng_;ht Department Year ended December 31, 2019

ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT
Report bedow the Information called for conceming the disposilion of efectric gengrated, purchased, and interchanged during the year.

Llnaw ltem Kilowatt-hours
No. (8) {h)
1 v
2 |Generation {(excluding station use):
3] Steam..................... Gas Turbine Combined Cycle
4 NUCTBAL ...t irver et er et e ser e e s
5 YOI 11 i1 e e ettt e ees ettt ene s v e emns oo e e
6] OtherWindmill ....... Diese!
7 TOE] GORBAION. .. ...covctiei ettt e et e s s et | 66,678,308
B JPUICRASES......ooeo ettt et s ot sttt et ees s ees e as s st sttt teee et oo
{In{gross) ........coccorimnricrn
10 hlnterchanges............................,.......{ Out (gross) . .....coovveemiie,
11 { Net (KWh).... oo et ccee s, 11,103,845
12 { Received..........ovrereecrnnne.
13 [Transmission fory other................... { Delivered.............cccviverinnn,
14 { Nat (kwh)
16 | TOTAL ..iiiaane T O9.B02,257
16 DISPOSITION OF ENERGY
17 | Sales to ultimate consumaers (including interdepartmanta SABBYrcrurcssie e e 94,681,109
18 | Sales for resale...........overiimeeeeessmnesessiisssssssense 137,683
19 [Sales adjustment for change In timing of billing cycle
20 | Energy used by the company {excluding station use) 84,120
21 Electric department OnfY...........o.coveeereeveesreerrsmsiessrons oo
22 |Energy losses:
23 {Transmission and conversion BOSEBE. .coovviiimititinseene st st r e sestet sttt eeees s
24 |Distribution 1088€S......c0cvconevervieenss - 4,799,341
25 FUNBCCOUMEM fOr I0S8ES....00.c0vummsvvvmsvcvcsssmmssmssnisesssosssmsesssssssescssssessesssssssssssesssseessessssseessesseeess s
20 ] Total @Nergy 108865 .......c..neeerceceereer e eeses s eoseeeeees s
27 | Energy losses as percant of tolal on line 15...........v.eeeeeoeeoeeeeeoosssn, 4.81% 4,799,341
28 TOTAL 002,

MONTHLY PEAKS AND OUTPUT

1. HEpOTL Nareundar tne information Cailed ior PEIAININg 10 SIMURANEOU 3. S1ale fype of MONMly peak [eading {INSIAManeous 15, JU, of by

peaks estabisned montily {in kiiowalts) ard moninly ouiput {tn Kilowait- minuta integratec,)

107 M@ COMMNEd SOUNCEs of 1ectic energy of respondant. 4. MOMNIY QUIPIL SNOW D8 RS SUM Of [eSPONTENTS Nel generation

4. Moniniy peak col. (o) ShOUIG Da 78SpONIBATS MAXIMUM KW 10ad 8% T AN PUICRASES PIUS OF MINUS 1Bt INtEfChaNgs and pus oF MInyS net vans-
ne sum 0! 113 COinKiden1al net generaion Bng pUrchases pius of MINUS £ MISSION Of WhSBING. 101l 10f ha year SAOYKI agrea wiin (me 15 apove.
MURLS t@MPOrary 06IVenes (ol INterchanga) or BMArGency power o ankd. IF 14 reSpondeNt Nas wo OF MOFe POwar sysiems and physicatty
MONAty peak mcluging such emergency aeiivenes SNOUId b SHOWN In 3 conNected, ne Inlomiation calied 10r DeIoW Showld DA TUMISNAd for each

8 Diedt 8XpLNAtoN as 1o e nature of e emergency. system.
TAaTEI00, WA
Monthly Peak
Monthly Output
Day of (kwh)
}Lina Month | Kitowatts | Day of Week] Month Hour Type of Reading See Instr. 4)
No. (a) (b} {c) (d) () {f) (g)
28 [January 16,122 Monday 112119 6:00 PM 60 min 8,634,310
30 [February 14,808 Friday 211119 6:00 PM 60 min 7,606,746
31 [March 14,581 Tuesday 3/19/19 8:00 PM 60 min 8,305,568
32 |Aprid 12,355 Tuesday 4/9M19 8:00 PM 80 min 7,129,350
33 [May 14,224 Monday 5/20119 11:00 PM 60 min 7,398,383
34 Lune 17,228 Friday 6128119 9:00 PM 60 min 8,254,071
35 Kuly 22,931 Sunday 7”119 7:00 PM 60 min 10,885,537
36 JAugust 21,669 Monday 8/19/19 7:.00 PM 60 min 9,937,389
37 [September 18,520 | Wednesday 974119 8:00 PM 80 min 7,891,789
38 {October 12,801 Monday 107119 9:00 PM 60 min 7.424,364
39 INovember 14,881 Friday 11122119 9:00 AM ‘ 60 min 7,675,676
40 |December 15,034 Tuesday 12117120 6:00 PM €0 min 8,539,130
41 TOTAL| 90,662,263




Page 68

Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment | Yearended Dacember 31, 2019

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS (Large Stations)

(Except Nuclear, See Instruction 10)

1. Large stations for the purpose of this schedu'e are steam and hydro
stations of 2,500 Hw* or more of insialled capacity and other slations of
500 Kw* or more of inslalled capacity {name plate ratings). (10,000 Kw
and 2,500 Kw, respectively, if annual electric operating revenues of
respondent are $25,000,000 or more.)

2. I any plant is leased, operated under a license from the Federal
Power Commlssion, or operated as a joint faciity, indicale such facls

4, If peak demand for 0 miwies & niot available, give that which Is
available, specifying penod,

5. |f agroup of employees atlends mose than one genesating station,
1eport on fine 11 the approximate average number of employees
assignable te each station,

6. if gas is used and purchased on a therm basis, the B.Lu.

content of the gas shou'd be given and the quantity of fue! consumed

by he use of asterisks and footnoles. converied to M cu. fi.
3. Specify if tolal plant capacity is reported In kva inslead of 7. Quantities of fuet consumed and the average cost per unit of fue!
kilowatts as called for on line 5. consumed should be consislent with charges {o expense 501and
L’Line ftem Plant Flant Piant
No. (a) (b) {c} (d)
NONE NONE NONE
1 HKlnd of plant (stearn, hydro, int. com., gas turbine
2 [Type of plant construction {conventional, outdoor
boller, full outdoor, efc.)
3 [Year originally constructed
4 Year last unit was instalfled
5 [Total installed capacity (maximum generator name
plate ratings in kw)
6 Net peak demand on plant-kitowatis (60 min.)
7 JPlant hours connecled to load
8 [Net continuous plant capability, kilowatts:
9 (a) When not limited by condenser water
10 (b) When Iimited by condenser water
11 {Average number of employees
12 [Net generation, exclusive of station use
13 |Cost of plant (omit cents):
14 Land and land rights
15 Structures and improvements
16 Reservoirs, dams, and waterways
17 Equipment cosis
18 Roads, railroads, and bridges
19 Total cost
20 Cost per kw of Installed capacity
21 [Production expenses:
22 Operation supervision and engineering
23 Station fabor
24 Fuel
25 Supplies and expenses, including water
26 Maintenance
27 Rents
28 Steam from other sources
29 Steam transferred — Credit
30 Total production expenses
31 t Expenses per net Kwh (8 places)
32 [Fuel Kind
33 Unit: (Coal-tons of 2,000 [b.) {Cil-barrels of 42
gals.) (Gas-M cu. ft.) {Nuclear, indicate)
34 WQuanlity {units) of fuel consumed
35 JAverage heat content of fuel (B.t.u. per ib. of coal,
per gal. of oil, or per cu. ft. of gas)
35 JAverage cost of fuel per unit, del. f.0.b. plant
37 JAverage cost of fusl per unit consumed
38 [Average cost of fuel consumed per million B.t.u.
39 JAverage cost of fuel consumed per kwh net gen,
40 jAverage B.t.u. per kwh net generation
41
42




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Dapariment

Page 59|
Year endad Decamber 31, 2019

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS (Large Stations) - Contunued

{Except Nuclear, See Instuction 10)

547 as shown on Ling 24

8. Tha flems under cost of plant and production expenses represents
accounts of combinations of accounts prescribed by the Untform System

of Accounts, Production expenses, howaver, do not include Purchased
Power, System Control and Load Dispaiching, and Gther Expenses
classified as “Other Power Supply Expenses.”

9. tfany plant is equipped with combinations of steam, hydre, intamal
combustion angine or gas turbine equipment, each should be reporled asa
separate plant. However, f a gas turblne unit functions in a combined

operations with 8 conventional sleam unit, the gas turbine shold be inciuded

with the sleam slation.

10. If the respondent operates a nuciear ponver generating station

submit: {a) a brief explanatory slatement conceming accouniing for the

cost of power generated Including any attribution of excess costs fo research
and development expenses: (b} a brief explanation of the fuel accounting
specifying the accounting mathods and types of cost units used with

respect to ttha various componants of the fuel cost, and (c) such addftional
information &s may be infomative concaming the type of plant, kind of

fuel used, and other physical and operating characieristics of the plant.

Flant Plant Plant
(e) {f) (g)

Plant
(h)

Plant

{i)

Plant
{)

ILEI‘IO:
No.

NONE




Annual Report Town of Middlaton Municipal Lilghl Depariment

Page sul
Year eanded December 39, 2018

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS

1. Report the information called for conceming generating
stations and equipment at end of year.

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is Included In Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Deslgnate any generating station or portion thereof

for which the respondent is not the sole owner, If such
property is leased from another company, give name of

lessor, dale and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generaling station, other than a leased slation or portion
thereof for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation of,
furnish a suceinct statement explaining the arrangement and
giving particutars as to such matters as percant ownarship
by respondent, name of co-owner, basis of sharing output,

LlneL
No.

Namae of Station

{a}

Location of Statlon

{b)

Number

and Year

Installed
(s}

-
Boilers

Rated Max, |
Kind of Fuel Rated Rated Continuous
and Method Pressure Steam M Ihs, Steam

of Flring in the, Temperature* per Hour
(d) (e) {f

(g)

Lo e L RN R LR

NONE




Annuat Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2019

Page 61

expenses ro revenues, and how expenses and/or revenuas
are accounted for and acoounts affected, Specify if lessor,
co-owner, or other party Is an associated company.

4, Designate any genaraling station or portion thereof

leased to another company and give name or lesse, date and
{erm of lease and annual rent and how determined. Specify
whather lessee Is an associaled company.,

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued

5, Designale any plani or equipment owned, not operated,
and nol [eased lo another company. if such piant or
equipment was not operated within the past year explain
whether it has been retired in the books of account or what
disposition of the plant or equipment and ils book cost are
contemplated.

Turblne-Generators*

Nama Plate ﬁatlng
Steam in Kilowatts

Pressure At
Year at Minimum

installed Type Throttle | R.P.M. Hydrogen

ps.lg. Prassure

{h) { (1] (k) {f)

At Hydrogen
Maximum Prossuro*™ Pawer Voltage
Hydrogen Factor K4+
Pressure Min, Max.

{m) (n) (o) {p) {a)

Station
Capacity
Maximum
Name Plate
Rating*+
{r)

Line
No.

NONE

OO N =

TOTALS

Note referencas:

roncondensing (N.C.). Show back pressures,
** Designate alr cooled generators.

*+ Shoule agree with column (m).

*Report cross-compound turbine-generator units on two fines — H.P. seclion and L.P. section.
+ Indicate tandem-comnpound (T.C.); cross-compound (C.C.); all single casing (5.C.); topping unit ( T), and

++ If other than 3 phase, 60 cycle, indicate other characlaristics.




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 62

Year endad December 31, 2019

1. Report the Information called for concerning genarating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show assoclaled
prime movers and generalors on the same line.

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonulility Property,

3, Designate any ganeraling station or portion thereof

for which the respondent is not the sole owner. if such

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS

property is leased from another company give name of
lessor, date and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generating station, other than a leased station, or portion
therof, for which the respondent is not the sole owner

but which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, fumish a succinet statement explaining the arrangement
and glving particuiars as to such matters as

Line|

Namae of Statlon

{a)

Location

(b}

Name of Stream

(c)

Water Wheels

Attended or
Unattended
{d)

Typo of
Unli*
{s)

Groas Static

Year Head with

Installed
{f)

Pond Full

()

O dDMN DWW -

NONE

* Harizontal or vertical. Afso inidcate type of runner — Francis (F), fixed propeliar {FP), automatically
adjustable propelier (AP), Impulse {1).




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year anded Dacamber 31, 2019

Page 63 I

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS - Continued

percent of ownership by respondent, name of co-owner
basis of sharing output, expanses, or revenues, and how
expenses and/or revenues are accounted for and accounts
affected. Spacify if lessor, co-awner, or other parly is an
associated company.
4. Designalte any generating stallon or portion thereof
izased to another company and give name of lessee, date
and term of lease and annual renl and how determined.
eals —~ Continued

ater

Specify whether lessee is an associated company.

5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
and not lsased to another company. If such plant

or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
whethar it has been retired In the books of account or what
disposition of the ptant or equipment and its book cost are
contemplated.

Generators

Deslgn Hoad

(h)

R.P.M.

()

Maximum hp.
Capacity of
Unit at
Deslgn Head

0

Year
{nstalled
(k)

Voltage
{1}

Phase

{m)

Fre-
quancy
ordc,

{n)

Name Plate
Rating of
Unitin
Kiiowatts
{0)

Number
of
Units In
Statlon
{p)

Total Instatled
Generating
Capacity In Kil-
owatts (name
plate ratings)
(a)

Line

JNONE

OO EWN =




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

O STION ENGINE AND O

(except nuclear stations)

1. Report the information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show associated
prime movers and generators on the same line.

2, Excluda from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which Is Included In Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3J. Designate any genarating station or portion thereof

for which the respondent is not the sole owner. If such

property is leased from another company, give name of
lessor, date and term of lsase, and annual rent. For any

Page 64

Year ended December 31, 2019

R GENERATING STATIONS

generating station, other than a leasad station, or portion
thereof, for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, furnish a succinct slatement explaining the arrangement
and gl_vlng parliculars as o such matters as percent owner-

Line
No.

Name of Station

(a}

Prime Movers

Locatlon of Station

(b)

Diesef or
Other Type
Engine
{¢)

Nameé of Maker

{d)

Year
Installed
(e}

2oréd

Cycle
{f)

Bellad
or Direct
Connected

{9)

OE~NDOAWN -

NONE




Pago 68

Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2019

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS ~ Continued
(except nuclear stations)

ship by respodent, name of co-owner, basis of sharing Spacify whether lessea is an associated company.
output, expenses, or revenues, and how expenses and/or 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
revenues are accounted for and accounts affected. Specify if and not leased to anothar company. If such plant
tessor, co-ownaer, or other parly is an assoclated company. or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
4. Designale any generating station or portion thereot whether it has been retired in the books of account or what
lgased to another company and give name of lessee, date dispostion of the plant or equipment and its book cost are
and term of Isase and annual rent and how delermined. conlemplated.

Prime Movers — Gontmued Gonerators

{h} (U] 1] (k) U] {m) {n) (o)

Total Rated hp. Name Plate | Number Total Installed

Rated hp. of Statlon Year Rating of Unit] of Unlts | Generating Capacity
of Unit Prime Movers Installed Voltage Frequency | in Kilowatts |in Station in Kitowatte

Phase ord.s, {nama plate ratings)

{q)

Line

0o~ DHO M -




sjeiedas e se papodar aq pjnous yoea “uswdnba
aujqun) seb 10 awbua ucysnqLuod (ewaut ‘CIpAy ‘wesls
10 suopsnquios yim paddinba si jueid Aue Jt 9

‘poued Buidpaads ‘ajqejieae st yaym Jey) emb

*3jgefieas tou §1 SSINUIL 09 10} puewsp yeed | °G

01 suonannsul 8as Jeajonu Jo4 ‘sucHels aqim seb
pue SUIBUS UOHSNALICD [BUIILU JB3[oni ‘0apAy ‘wesls
10} sBuipeayqns sapun Ajstendosdde suerd 15 g
"3j0W00; B Ul 5308 ay) Jo JusWwaRs

asrouc e enlb pue ‘Ayoey Juiof e se psjesado Jo
{suoRels [leWS) SIILSILVLS NOLLVLS ONLLYHINID

Bunesado suoaje enuue j ‘Alanoadsal ‘Ml 005'Z pue
MM 000°'01,) “(sBunes ayeid aweu) Ayoedes pajjeisu
«NOI 0D UL SS3) JO SUOHENS IS0 PUB AN 00§'2
UL} 53 JO SUONIE]S OIPAY PUE WIBSLS Jle ‘B|Npeyds
siyy Jo esodind ey 303 ‘suonels Sunrisual [ews °)

¥rd
oz
-1
2
€2
4
1z
0z
&l
81
L1
]
Sl
fhus TTIVONIAAY LON wue] ¥1
£l
EA
Eb
ol
6
8
L
9
g
¥
£
[
}
W o) (] ® W (] [} {a) n) {2) Q) {e) ‘ON
000 leng om0 on4 Joge foedes {stue ywp) esq) (Ui 09} | MM - Bupey | suo) aurg
(s53ue9) 0 {s3ua) puo) sy weld §o 1809 uonslg M aeld Jeap
uopeiauac) pupy saxe| pue N 18d Buipnaxsg puetuagy oweN JuRld O SwWEN
18N uoneaidag Jo aajsn|oxg 180D uojieiauss yead Ajseden
HADI 19d soesuedx3z uoponpolg e 18N pojejsu]
150 leng ‘
Jueld auo se podal *aj2kd Jajem “SHEMODY| JO pEajsul 'UOISILIUIOY) 19MOd |BISDS-] O} LLIOJ SSUBJY B I3pUn
pas) satessuatial suqun Weaess B w pazimn st auigIN BAY Ut pajoda: 51 Aydeded juerd jejoy 4 froeds p paerado "s1aio wioly pases) juerd Aue ejeuisaq 'z
seb ay) way j1eay isneyxa st § Jaremol “ueld ‘GG abed RO 10 000000523 ale Juapuodsal JO SenueARl

610Z L€ J19qUWIaca(] POPUD JBIA
99 efieg

JUBLiIEdaq WEF [PADUNA_ UGIAIPPIA JO UMG HOGGY [entuy




" Page 67]

Annual Report of: Town of Middleton Electric Light Department Year ended December 31, 2019
TRANSMISSION LINE STATISTICS
Report information conceming transmisslon fines as indicated below.
Deslgnation Cength (Fole Mlles)
Type of Number Size of
From To Operating Supportmi On Structures of | On Structures of of Conductor
VoHage | Structure | Line Designated Another Line Clircuits | and Material
() . (e) (d) (e) {f (@) {h)
[Boston st. 23kv_ |Wood Pols 1,265.000 1 336.4 AL |
Central St. 23kv  [Wood Pole 1,700.000 1 795.0 AL
Central 5t. 23kv  jWood Pole 2,100.000 2 795.0 AL
47 TOTALS | 5,086.00 4
* Where other than 60 cycle, 3 phase, 80 indicate.




“Auedwod pFIEII0SSE UE 51 AR S3Y0 0 “1otme-00

IS} SN 2580 40ea U Ajads; “TUROGoE 0 SY00q S uapuodsas

U pII0AYE SUNCICE PUE SJUNOWE aiels pue ‘seqied a1} udawiag
Supunoooe raKo Jo sesuadxa Bureys jo siseq ueidxa Ayred Jayo Jo
JBUMO-00 0 suret I 'asea] Jo dISIBLMO G10S JO Losea) &g LBy} JBY0
paeszdo wawdnba Jo uagersqns Aue 104 ‘Jual [EnEUe pue 85ea) jo
pawad pue s2p ‘Jo5Sa Jo owel NS 'asee apun pajerads tuawdinba
1o uosersqns Aue 104 juapuodsas 3y AQ disssuwns 808 Jo voseas

L £l 065'0LL STVLIOL
2€
12
oe
62
-4
L2
9z
=74
e
€2
&z
4
oz
61
:1 8
Lt
alL
13
43
b g 005'Z1L A8 D0O'ET | Pepualieun uonnquisig YN UCIIPPIN .._.§j £l
2
1 8 C00°'36 LIW 30 IMsTvT vonnquisiyy Eusuas Jof o)) 1)
11}
o L 000t o'y 000'€Z | PapUIRUN UORNQISI] YA “UCIBIPPIN aAy m?nuj 6
g
INON 3 € 000’08 000°cZ 000'SHE §  POpUSNEUN UCRNAUISI] YN 'UOIIPPIN Py PuOd sfaudieyst
9
INON l € 000's 09’y O00'EZ | Papustieun uolngqmsig YIN ‘uolaippiy ‘eang AnBasog ¢
. 4
INON L £ 000’5 0oL’y 000'€Z § PopuURlEUN UORNQIASIT YIN ‘uciaippiy '1924s uoisog| £
2
INON 3 m. 000's oaL'y COO'ET | Ppapuaeun uonnqusig ViAl ‘UCIBIPPIN ‘1eens [enuad) |
o) U] © ) (B) [11] ] (] (3} @ (e) ON
fpoedey sun Jof wewdinb3 jo adAy | sueuuo; asialeg ur {8apat0g up) eur
1170 Jegunn| ~HURLY £101110) BAY U} fenea) § Ampuodeg | Aiswnig uopeEqng
atedg jo ~suel} O uonnsqng Jo ueREISaNS JO UOHTIOT pue Suley
JequinN Jaqueny o K2eden Jejaviayn
EoEn_:um_ {epoadg pue snjeseddy uoisieAucD SOVLIOA

A uey] asIaIRL0 Pa1eId0 10 "SIBYI0 Y paLMD Aguiod ‘Siaio
woy pasee) Juswdnba jo s sofeww Jo suorersqns Aeubisag 9
“Azoeden Buseainy Jo)
Juatudinbe Aizpene pue ‘212 “SESUBPUCS *SIOREYR: ‘SIFUaRUD Aej
Se yons Juawdinka roeds (4) pue () ') suwmoo v Moys G
"PRPUGJIEUN 10 papuse
Jatfisys puz UOIRGISIP 10 LoISSHLSURY Jaapm Buneubisep ‘voels
-Gns Y22 K gigereyd [euckatn) oyl (q) L U oleNpY|
‘ SNOILY1SENS

“umoys oq
1Shu) SUOAEISTAS YINS J0 JAGUINY BY) Y "ISIIBIEYD [euequny Of
Suipacace padncub eq Aew “gjesat jo) ABiau (o Sisu0)sT Bures
50Y) ;d20% "BA) (000G UEY) $53]J0 SBREdED Y SUSIRISGRS "¢
“SOPUNBISY PAIST 9 10U PINOYS JBITISND
Apagea 13aN1S 10 (BIRSTRU] BUO NG SASSS 1R SUOIRISGNS 7
"resk 941 10 pua og Jo S Juapodsas au jo
Suonerqns SUIBoUeD 10} PIIfES LONEULOJW 3U ARG Koday ')

6102 '}E Jaquiadag PapUS JBaA
99 obey

Juawledaq 1B BN UCIGIPPIN JO UMOL HOdBY [enLuy]




Annual Report Town of Middlaton Municipal Light Depariment

Year ended Dacember 31, 2019

Page 60

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES OPERATED

Length (poha Hllea)
Line
No. Wood Poles Steel Towers TOTAL
T [Wiles - Begnming of Year 70.10 70.10
2 JAdded During Year 0.10 0.10
3 |Retired During Year _9.00 0.00
4 |Mlies - End of Year 70.20 70.20
5
8
7
8 [Distribution system characteristics - AC or DC, Phase, cycles and cperating voltages for light and power
9
10 §22.9/13.2 kv wye 60 cyclas
11 |[4160Y/2400V 3 phase
12 §277/480Y 3 phase
13 J208Y/120V 3 phase
14 J240/120V 1 phase
15
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, METERS AND LINE TRANSFORMERS
TTno Translormers
Number of Total
Line Elactric Watt-hour Number Capaclty
No. Item Services Meters {Kva}
18 [Number at beginning of Year..........civiiiiens 2,811 4,285 1,156 68,321
17 JAdditions dudng yaar:
18 | Purchased... 25 122 9 8,775
19 ] Installsd....
20 Assoclaled w:th utlh!y plant aoqulred
21 ] Total additions....conunmrmmsssmmm: 26 122 ] 5778 |
22 JReduction during year:
23 ] Retlrements... 10 127 27 1.470
24 | Assoclated wrth utlhty plant sold ................
25| Total reductions...weisiniinne 10 127 27 1470
261 Number at End of Yeart....vmmmmmmmmaorsses ~%.528 1,200 1,730 72,086 |
7 BI SHOCKccoveeerreenscreesssseessesisss s st ssssesiessessermmreneeesrereoneee 177 118 5,226
28 [Locked Meters' on customers’ premises. ... .
29 {inactive Transformers on SYSIEM.......vcewwerrriseesemssersssansseees '
30 IIn Customers' Se......ccuaimiiimmnnmsnriesermmmmimsinin 4,112 1.015 67,191
31 IIn Companys' UsSe......cumiinmersssnmssmssssssmnie 1 5 208
32{ Number at End of Year.........cc.oeeerurisininin 4,200 1,938 X




"3|ged 1ad SIGIINPLNS 3o Jaguinu atedmu|
Z9'bL Jsviotr
M 00'EZ 60 WSz 600 3t sI2AURQ UOBIPDPIN| LY
A 0Z'EL L0’} Wz P01 siybary uosippIy| O
M Or'E it 2 o peocy uwed w4 eg
M OF'Z 162 W2 620 peoy saumdf e
A~ 0ZEL [5>e e SE0 spoopp Auagiegl ¢
A 0ZEL [ 2 (R40] siybiay yorwedl o
M 0ZEL (-7} w2 szl 20e1d yonwa4| sg
M 0ZEL b-LL T L0 aoel) Ausgheg| +e
LT ££T A £20 W sitd Ausqiif £¢
A O 169" 2 69°0 I s Auaqry] zg
w Otz 182 Wz 620 sanviseni] £
N 0Y'Z L0 A 01’0 aue Aasiop] of
A 02 £-61° W2 610 asenbg uolaippii] 62
Moy o Al 2 €20 asenbg vosippy] 92
MY 00EZ AN W2 kAN asenbg uoiaippi] L2
Mor'e L-GL Wz SLo 0 smHJebng] o2
A 0Z'CL L8 +Z 9L0 SiiiH Jebng]  ¢2|
A OP'Z (N4 w2 220 @auQg poompian]  +2|
M OrE L-2d SZ Zro aue spiH wordn| €2
M or'Z L0t W2 010 sue repAd| 2z
0P 115 Wz 150 aaug poomyuoN| 12
N OrZ L-08" 2 080 anug poomaiden] 02
A OY'Z [N a2 L0 Aepy uuy epunf 6L
A OP'Z i & T 110 aue Asqueif g1
MO 1oL &2 oLo asugeunyl i
MOre L-60° oz 800 amiguoAzl oL
A OP2 LSt o2 SP0 Aepa ueacuogl g1
A 0P'2 LGt 2z P 0 aaug Aaxgl v
Morz  |62- g 820 aaug asysuonaq| o1
AN OPE \-zz A A enug uooeaq| zi
M Or'Z 1oL A oo anug apisyooseg] 1L
M oPe [RINN FZ e aue pooseug] 0L
A Ob2 L-20° FZ 200 amg peeyonog] 6
i (1N A L0 PEOY [MaA 2
N OP'E 6L W2 510 zoewmaunl 2
A 9P g2 W2 FAX) gozinal 9
TR AN WSZ (AR] L] s
A 00'EZ €091 w2 oYL swuwopue) puod s ¢
A 00EZ g6 W52 6¥0 ZApeoy yassodl ¢
M 00'E2 £-6t WS T 6¥'0 i peoy Yol  Z|
A 00'E2 £zl W32 ZL'0 jeans ueny \ynog| |
[ (o) [{9] {2 (@) {e)
sadAl pue s6zZ|s fIv} "oy
eBgjon #1007 Begtoa m:zpann_ ~SOJIN Bg Inpuo) jo soll weysAs uopnquysia puncibiepun jo uoneutisag  [eur
| Bulieiedo
ojgeD eupewIgng ajqes) punoibiepun
"JEBA JO PUS JB 3|qE3 JUUBIGNS PUE '9jqED PUNCIDIAPUN ENPUGY BURLIGOLI0D JO} pafjed uoijeuLoju ay) mojpg yoday
(weysis uopnquisia) —~ 318V INIMVINENS ANV T1EYD GNNOUSUIANN ‘LINANOD

6102 '1€ Jequialag papua Jea)
0L obeg

wswLede WE BdDUAN UOISIPPIN JO UMDY LICdaY (enuuy




Pago 71|
Annugl Report Town of Middiston Municipal Light Deparimant Year ended Decamber 31, 2018

STREET LAMPS CONNECTED TO SYSTEM

TYPE
City Tncandoscent Wercury Vapor TED sdim

or
Line Town Total Municipal Other Municlpal Other | Municlpal Other | Municipal Other

(a) {b) {c} (d) (o) N (] th) { )
Middieton 1,043 0 0 0 0 963 0 80 0

D~ DD N -

EBENERERBRBREBSBSsIaaronas

aRER

37
38
Kl
40
41
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52 “TOTALS 1,043 0 ) 0 0 863 ° 80 0




IAnnual Report Town of Middielon Munlcipal Light Depaniment

Year ended December 31, 2019

Pago 79)

RATE 8CHEDULE INFORMATION

1. Attach copies of alj Flled Rales for General Consumers.

2, Show below the changes In rafe schedules during year and the estimated increase or decrease In annual revenue predicted
on the previous year's operations.

Date
Effoctive

M.D.P.L.
Numbsr

Rate Schedule

Annual Revenues

Eatimated
Effect of

Incroases

Decrease

No changes




81
Annusl Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2019

THIS RETURN IS SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY

......... ”‘m
/%éa ﬂ’/ A el o
Michae! Gloutler
((La ( U/L’%‘ @Cﬁtl OC&M\J
......... . Solactmen
Monkers
of the
Munlelpal
Light

Board




INDEX

| APPTOPIIATIONS Of Surpius 21
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Bonds 6
Cash Balances 14
Changes in the Property 5
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations . 84-85
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Cost of Plant 8-88
Customers in each City or Town 4
Depreciation Fund Account 14
Earned Surplus ' 12
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Electric Energy Account 57
Electric Operating Revenues 3
Eiectric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 3942
General Information . 3
Generating Station Statistics 58-59
Generating Statistics (Small Stations}) 66
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-83
Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work &1
Income Statement 12
Interchange Power 66
Materials and Supplies . 14
Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus 21
Miscellancous Non-operating income 21
Monthly Peaks and Quiput 57
Municipal Revenues 22
Other Income Deductions 21
Other Utility Operating Income 80
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Production of Fuel and Qil Stocks 18
Purchased Power 22
Purchased Power (except Interchange) 54-58
Rate Schedule Information 79
Sales for Resale 22
Sales for Resale 52.53
Sales of Electricity to Ultimate Consumers 38
Schedule of Estimates 4
Signature Page ) 61
Steam Generating Stations 60-61
Street Lamps ™
Substations 68
Taxes Charged During Year 49
Town Notes 7
Transmission Line Statistics 67
Utility Plant - Electric 15-17
FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Bollers . 76 Purifiers 76
Gas Distribution Services, House Governors Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72-73
and Meters 8 Sales for Resale 48
Gas Generating Piant 74 Sales of Gas to Uitimate Consumers 44
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Sales of Residuals 48
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses 45-47 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Holders 76 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Purchased Gas 48 Utitity Plant - Gas 19-20

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13, 23 TO 36, 80




